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MXP660 & MXP600 
portable radios
Portable TETRA radios

The MXP660 and MXP600 are rugged and lightweight, yet fully 
capable, TETRA portable radios that are easy to 
carry and easy to use. MXP660 comes with built-in LTE.
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna, 60mm (380 - 430 MHz) AN000354B01 Stubby antenna, 90mm (380 - 470 MHz) PMAE4100

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Whip antenna, 150mm (380-480 MHz) PMAE4022 Whip antenna, 120mm (380-470 MHz)
.

AN000362A01

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna, 72mm (350-390 MHz) AN000401A01 Antenna ID Bands
Coloured antenna ID bands are available for 
easy customisation and come in packs of 5.

PMLN6285
(blue)

PMLN6288
(yellow)

PMLN6286
(pearl white)

PMLN6289
(red)

PMLN6287
(green)

AntennasMXP660 & 
MXP600
Portable Radio Accessories
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Programming/Data Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

KVL6K E2EE, portable cable CB001203A01 HIROSE KVL to portable radio key load cable     CB001149A01 Programming USB data cable CPS/iTM      PMKN4129

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Bottom connector serial data cable PMKN4127 Keyfill cable for E2E keys PMKN4124 GCAI mini to GCAI cable adapter
MR2025.1 or later software is required

PMLN8334
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 multi-unit charger, 
6 pockets, iTM

PMPN4402
EU Plug

PMPN4403
UK Plug

PMPN4404
ANZ Plug

PMPN4407
Korea Plug

PMPN4401
US/LA Plug

PMPN4406
China Plug

PMPN4409
Japan Plug

IMPRES™ 2 multi-unit charger, 
12 pockets, iTM
12 pockets. Allows for charging of 12 radios 
or 6 radios and 6 batteries at once. Includes 
iTM capability via integrated hub and single 
USB connection to charger. IMPRES™ Fleet 
Management integrated. Compatible with 
MTP6000, MTP3000, and MXP600 series 
radio but the IMPRES™ functionality is 
supported on MTP6650 only equipped with 
IMPRES™ battery (PMNN4522A). Requires 
one USB A to micro-B cable (CB000458A07) 
to connect to PC

PMPN4217
EU Plug

PMPN4218
UK Plug

PMPN4219
ANZ Plug

PMPN4222
Korea Plug

PMPN4216
US/LA Plug

PMPN4221
China Plug

PMPN4282
Japan Plug

Description Part Number

Wall mount bracket for 6-way multi-unit 
charger

BR000272A01

IMPRES™ 2 Multi-Unit Chargers and Integrated Terminal Management 
(iTM) Support
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Batteries
Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 Li-ion battery, 1900 mAh, IP68 PMNN4801

Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 Li-ion battery, 3400 mAh, IP68 PMNN4802

Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 Li-Ion Battery, 2900 mAh, IP68
Recommended for use in low temperature 
environments

PMNN4582



Charging Solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Single charger
90W power supply included. Mounting 
bracket not included.

PMPN4534
EU Plug

PMPN4535
UK Plug

PMPN4536
ANZ Plug

PMPN4538
Korea Plug

PMPN4542
Taiwan Plug

PMPN4533
US/LA Plug

PMPN4541
China Plug

PMPN4539
Japan Plug

Dual charger
90W power supply included. Mounting 
bracket included.

PMPN4544
EU Plug

PMPN4545
UK Plug

PMPN4546
ANZ Plug

PMPN4548
Korea Plug

PMPN4522
Taiwan Plug

PMPN4543
US/LA Plug

PMPN4551
China Plug

PMPN4549
Japan Plug

Quad charger
201W power supply included. (2) mounting 
brackets included.

PMPN4554
EU Plug

PMPN4555
UK Plug

PMPN4556
ANZ Plug

PMPN4558
Korea Plug

PMPN4562
Taiwan Plug

PMPN4553
US/LA Plug

PMPN4561
China Plug

PMPN4559
Japan Plug

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

90W power supply
Included with single and dual chargers.

PS000242A04 201W power supply
Included with quad charger.

PS000212A02 Mounting bracket
One bracket holds up to two chargers. (1) 
bracket is included with the dual charger. (2) 
mounting brackets are included with the 
quad charger.

BR000482A01
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Charging Solutions (continued) 
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Sequential dual-unit charger
This desktop dual-charger is for charging 
radios and batteries with an operating 
voltage of 100-240V.

NNTN8245
EU Plug

NNTN8246
UK Plug

NNTN8247
ANZ Plug

NNTN8249
Korea Plug

NNTN8244
US/LA Plug

NNTN8251
China Plug

Simultaneous desktop dual-charger
For charging radios and spare batteries. The 
operating voltage is 100-240V.

PMLN6494
EU Plug

PMLN6495
UK Plug

PMLN6493
US/LA Plug

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Travel/wall charger
Conveniently and quickly charge your radio. 
The operating voltage is 100-240V.

PS000042A32
EU Plug

PS000042A33
UK Plug

PS000042A34
ANZ Plug

PS000042A37
Korea Plug

PS000042A31
US/LA Plug

PS000042A36
China Plug

PS000042A31
Japan Plug

Vehicular power adapter
This power adapter is a 12-24V plug.

NNTN8040
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Carry Solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

MXP660 soft leather carry case with 2.5” 
swivel belt loop

PMLN8683 MXP660 soft leather carry case with 3” 
swivel belt loop

PMLN8684 MXP660 soft leather carry case for Peter 
Jones Klick Fast stud
Klick Fast Stud PMLN8025 can be 
purchased separately.

Used in conjunction with Peter Jones Klick 
Fast solutions.

PMLN8685

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

MXP600 soft leather carry case with 2.5” 
swivel belt loop

PMLN8184 MXP600 soft leather carry case with 3” 
swivel belt loop

PMLN8183 MXP600 soft leather carry case for Peter 
Jones Klick Fast stud
Klick Fast Stud PMLN8025 can be 
purchased separately.

Used in conjunction with Peter Jones Klick 
Fast solutions.

PMLN8185
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Carry Solutions (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

2” swivel belt loop
For use with carry cases.

PMLN5580 2.5” swivel belt loop
For use with carry cases.

PMLN5610 3” swivel belt loop
For use with carry cases.

PMLN5611

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

2.5” plastic belt clip PMLN8181 2” spring belt clip PMLN5616 Nylon shoulder strap
Attaches to D-ring on carry cases.

NTN5243

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Black wrist strap
Attaches directly to the radio.

HLN9767 Break-away chest pack with radio holder
Includes radio holder, pen holder, and a 
velcro secured pocket.

RLN4570 Universal chest pack
Includes radio holder, pen holder, and a 
velcro secured pocket. MXP600 only.

HLN6602
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Remote Speaker Microphones (RSM)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ RM780 large remote speaker 
microphone
Equipped with a loud and clear speaker up to 
102 phon, windporting microphone, 
emergency button, 2 programmable buttons, 
volume control, and a 3.5mm audio jack.

PMMN4128 IMPRES™ RM730 small remote speaker 
microphone
Equipped with a windporting microphone, 
emergency button, 3.5mm audio jack and a 
low profile swivel clip.

PMMN4131

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ RM760 large remote speaker 
microphone 
Equipped to perform up to 102 phon 
loudness and IP68 rated.

PMMN4140 WM500 bluetooth remote speaker 
microphone
Equipped with a windporting mic, emergency 
button, 3.5mm audio jack and USB-C 
charging.

PMMN4127

Compatible Earpieces
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ RX only, loud translucent tube
For use with PMMN4128, PMMN4131 and 
PMMN4140.

PMLN8120 3.5mm RX only earpiece
Compatible with WM500.

PMLN7560
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Add-on accessories & replacement parts

Description Part Number

Replacement coil cord kit
For PMMN4128, PMMN4131, and 
PMMN4140.

PMKN4232

Description Part Number

Low profile swivel clip
For PMMN4128, PMMN4131, and 
PMMN4140.

PMLN8121

Description Part Number

Replacement dust cover (10 per pack)
For PMMN4128 and PMMN4140.

PMLN8122

Description Part Number

Replacement dust cover (10 per pack) 
For PMMN4131.

PMMN4131

Description Part Number

Peter Jones klick fast stud
For RM730, RM760, and RM780
* Peter Jones klick fast dock is required to 
purchase separately, only available in EMEA.

PMLN8475



Remote Speaker Microphones (RSM) with Large Front PTT
Description Part Number

NS750 IMPRES™ omni-directional RSM with large front PTT and side PTT
The NS750 IMPRES™ remote speaker microphone (RSM) is built for frontline workers in tough, loud, mission 
critical environments. This RSM has an  additional advantage of an omnidirectional microphone that is able to 
capture noise from every direction.

PMMN4150
Long cable

PMMN4151
Short cable

PMMN4150_BLK
Black, long cable

PMMN4151_BLK
Black, short cable

Secondary audio accessories
Description Part Number Description Part Number

SAVOX HC-1 Helmet-COM® 
Bone-mic/single speaker headset with 
Nexus 4-pole quick release. 

GMMN4585 SAVOX HC-2 Helmet-COM® 
Bone-mic/dual speaker headset with Nexus 
4-pole quick release. 

GMMN4584

Voice tube with 3.5mm jack
Only compatible with NEXUS RSM twist and 
lock 3.5 socket.

PMLN7188
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Add-on accessories  & replacement parts

Description Part Number

Colour identification labels for NS750
10 pieces per pack.

PMLN8464
Green

PMLN8465
Blue

PMLN8466
Red

PMLN8468
Yellow

PMLN8469
Silver

PMLN8523
Orange

Description Part Number

Replacement swivel clip 0104068J78



Radio Earpieces
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 1-wire surveillance kit with loud 
audio translucent tube
With a replaceable quick disconnect clear 
acoustic tube and inline PTT and 
microphone.

PMLN8082 IMPRES™ 2-wire surveillance kit with loud 
audio translucent tube
With a replaceable quick disconnect tube 
and a module with PTT, microphone, and a 
programmable button.
 

PMLN8083

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 3-wire surveillance kit with loud 
audio translucent tube
With a replaceable quick disconnect clear 
acoustic tube, a module with PTT, and a 
dedicated microphone module. 

PMLN8084 IMPRES™ 2-wire swivel ear hook with 
removable ear tip, loud audio
Comfortable ear hook style worn over the 
ear with removable eartips. 

PMLN8295 IMPRES™ 1-wire swivel ear bud with 
removable ear hook, loud audio
With a removable earhook and inline PTT 
with a microphone.

PMLN8337

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

1-wire short cord, RX only,  adjustable 
earpiece
With adjustable ear-loop.

PMLN8247 1-wire short cord, RX only, surveillance kit 
with loud audio and translucent tube
With replaceable quick disconnect clear 
tube, loud audio supported, black.

PMLN8087 1-wire short cord, RX only, swivel, loud audio 
earpiece with eartip, black
With swivel ear hook suitable for the left or 
right ear.

PMLN8248
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*This earpiece is also compatible with the MXP7000, but the 
radio needs to be using MR2025.3 and above only.



Earpiece Replacement Kits
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement quick disconnect translucent 
tube with clear rubber eartip
Compatible with PMLN8082, PMLN8083, 
PMLN8084, PMLN8087, and PMLN8120.

PMLN8092 Replacement rubber ear tip, small (5 per 
pack)
Compatible with PMLN8295 and PMLN8248

PMLN8068 Replacement rubber ear tip, medium (5 per 
pack)
Compatible with PMLN8295 and 
PMLN8248.

PMLN8069

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement rubber ear tip, large (5 per 
pack)
Compatible earpieces: PMLN8295 and 
PMLN8248

PMLN8070 Replacement rubber sleeve, small (25 per 
pack)
Compatible earpiece: PMLN8337

PMLN8363 Replacement rubber sleeve, medium (25 per 
pack)
Compatible earpiece: PMLN8337

PMLN8364

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement rubber sleeve, large (25 per 
pack)
Compatible earpiece: PMLN8337

PMLN8365 Replacement cloth clip (pack of 10)
Compatible earpiece: PMLN8082

PMLN8079
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Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Small custom earpiece, right ear
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN4760 Medium custom earpiece, right 
ear
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN4761 Large custom earpiece, right ear
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN4762 Small custom earpiece, left ear
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN4763

Earpiece Replacement Kits (continued)
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Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Medium custom earpiece, left 
ear
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN4764 Large custom earpiece, left ear
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN4765 Low noise kit with translucent 
tube and one clear rubber eartip
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN6242 Replacement standard clear 
rubber eartip for RLN6242 pack 
of 50
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN6282

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Clear EP7-small hearing 
protectors [sonic defenders] 
ultra earplugs
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN6511 Clear EP7- medium hearing 
protectors [sonic defenders] 
ultra earplugs
Compatible with PMLN8749.

RLN6512 Clear EP7-large hearing 
protectors [sonic defenders] 
ultra earplugs
Compatible with PMLN8749..

RLN6513 Replacement foam plugs for 
RLN6242 pack of 50
Compatible with PMLN8749.

5080384F72



Wireless Accessories
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

EP900w Wireless earpiece with in-line PTT
Volume up/down and noise cancellation. 
Includes a micro-USB for charging.

PMLN7851 Operations critical wireless discreet 
surveillance kit
Covert wireless solution with a wireless 
adapter and a retention hook. Discreet 
Phonak Phonito Nano earpiece with a PTT 
pod (NTN8191).

NNTN8433 Operations critical wireless earpiece with 30 
cm cable
With in-ear tube. Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NTN2572

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

1-wire earbud with in-line microphone, 116 
cm cord.
Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8295 1-wire earbud with in-line microphone, 29 
cm cord. 
Required NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8294 1-wire translucent tube with in-line 
microphone.
Required NNTN8191 pod.

PMLN7052
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Wireless Accessories (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wireless PTT BT Pod module
Without charger.

NNTN8191 BT pod wall charger.
Operating voltage 100-240 VAC, micro USB.

PS000227A13
UK Plug

PS000042A11
US Plug

PS000227A12
EU Plug

Earpiece microphone.
With in-ear tube and 12” cable. Requires 
NNTN8191 pod.

NTN2572

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Single wire earbud, short cord.
With in-line microphone, 29 cm cord. 
Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8294 Single wire earbud, long cord.
With in-line microphone, 116 cm cord. 
Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8295 Vehicular power adapter with USB 
connector.
In-vehicle charging with 12/24V input - 1.5A. 
Compatible with ST7000, TPG2200, and 
NNTN8191 pod. 

PMLN7745

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Discreet wireless surveillance kit.
Covert wireless solution includes a wireless 
neckhook adapter with a retention hook. 
Discreet Phonak Phonito Nano wireless 
earpiece kit and wireless PTT NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8433 EP900w wireless BT earpiece with fast PTT.
Volume up/down and noise cancellation.

PMLN7851 1-wire surveillance kit.
Wireless surveillance kit with in-line 
microphone and a single-wire acoustic tube. 
Required NNTN8191 pod.

PMLN7052
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Replacement Kits for Wireless Earpieces
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement small round earbud for OCW 
BT PTT (pack of 5).
For EP900w BT earpiece.

PMLN8036 Replacement medium round earbud for 
OCW BT PTT (pack of 5).
For EP900w BT earpiece.

PMLN8037 Replacement large round earbud for OCW 
BT PTT (pack of 5).
For EP900w BT earpiece.

PMLN8038

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement small oval earpiece (pack of 5).
For EP900w BT earpiece.

PMLN7940 Replacement large oval earpiece (pack of 5).
For EP900w BT earpiece.

PMLN7941 Replacement neckloop retention hook.
For NNTN8433 earpiece

NNTN8457
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Headsets (Direct Radio Connection)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Behind-the-head headset.
With flexible boom microphone and PTT, 
noise reduction 24dB

PMLN8085 Over-the-head headset
With flexible boom microphone and PTT, 
noise reduction 24dB.

PMLN8086 CH-3 series over-the-head headset with 
NEXUS connector.
Dual earcup headset with boom mic. NRR 
26dB. SAA for NEXUS RSM (NS750)

PMLN8265

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

CH-3 series neckband headset with NEXUS 
connector.
Dual earcup headset with boom mic. NRR 
24dB. SAA for NEXUS RSM (NS750)

PMLN8266 CH-3 series hard hat attached with NEXUS 
connector (hat not included).
Dual earcup headset with boom mic, NRR 
24dB. SAA for NEXUS RSM (NS750).

PMLN8267 PTT NEXUS adapter (requires headset)
Compatible with PMLN8265, PMLN8266, 
and PMLN8267.

PMLN8297
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Misc. Accessories
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Screen protector.
Clear- single pack.

AY000813A01 GCAI mini dust cover. PMHN4429 Bottom connector dust cover PMHN4210
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Description Part Number

For more information about the MXP600 Car 
Kit, please refer to the MXP600 Data Sheet.

GM0368A
Standard car kit

GM0369A
Customised car 

kit

GM0368A standard car kit includes:

Car kit junction box

Standard cradle to junction box cable

Power cable

Mourning bracket for cradle

MXP600 cradle with RF connection

Smart visor microphone 

7.5W external speaker

Push button PTT

Installation manual
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Car Kit Ordering Guide Compatible Accessories
The following accessories are also available to order 
separately from the sales models.

Description Part number

Compact fist microphone RMN5107

Heavy duty fist microphone RMN5111

Visor microphone (high bias) PMMN4087

IMPRES™ visor microphone RMN5054

IMPRES™ telephone style handset MDHLN7016

Push button with remote PTT RLN5926

Gooseneck PTT RLN4858

Loudspeaker 13W RSN4002

Emergency foot switch RLN4836AR

Speaker extension cable PMKN4119

External alarm relay GKN6272

Power cable 30012040002

Combined TETRA/GPA 380-430 mHz 
external antenna GMAE4290

Combined TETRA/GPS 430-470 mHz 
external antenna GMAE4203

Non-charging RF cradle with mounting 
brackets PMLN8306

Non-charging non-RF cradle with mountain 
brackets PMLN8305

Car Kit - MXP600 only
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GM0360A customised car kit includes:

Car kit junction box

Power cable

Installation manual
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Car Kit - MXP600 only (continued)

Description Part Number

For more information about the MXP600 Car 
Kit, please refer to the MXP600 Data Sheet.

GM0368A
Standard car kit

GM0369A
Customised car 

kit
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Description Part number

MXP600 Car Kit Cradle (mandatory, choose one)

ADD: RF cradle (includes RSM bracket and mounting bracket) QA08540AA

ADD: Non RF cradle (includes rsm bracket and mounting bracket) QA08539AA

MXP Car Kit Cable (mandatory, choose one)

ADD: cradle to junction box cable QA05461AA

ADD: cradle to junction box cable with USB (data) QA05462AA

MXP600 Car Kit Speaker (mandatory, choose one) Lorem ipsum

ADD: small loudspeaker 5W QA05472AA

ADD: loudspeaker 7.5W QA05473AA

ADD: loudspeaker 13W QA05474AA

ADD: small loudspeaker 5w + extension cable QA05475AA

ADD: loudspeaker 7.5 + extension cable QA05476AA

ADD: loudspeaker 13W + extension cable QA05477AA

MXP600 Car Kit Antenna (optional, choose one only)

ADD: ant. digital car kit Tetra (380-430mHz/GPS) QA05481AA

ADD: ant. digital car kit Tetra (430-470mHz/GPS) QA05482AA

Choose a microphone from a least one of the following two categories: one mobile microphone type only and/or 
one visor microphone/push to talk combination only.

MXP600 Car Kit Mobile Microphone (mandatory, choose one)

ADD: compact first microphone + MMP extension cable QA05465AA

ADD: heavy duty fist microphone + MMP extension cable QA05466AA

ADD: IMPRES™ telephone style handset + MMP extension cable QA05467AA

DELETE: mobile microphone QA05479AA

MXP600 Car Kit Visor Microphone and Push to Talk (mandatory, choose one)

ADD: visor microphone + push button with remote PTT QA05468AA

ADD: IMPRES™ visor mic + push button with remote PTT QA05469AA

ADD: visor microphone + gooseneck PTT QA05470AA

ADD: IMPRES™ visor mic + gooseneck PTT QA05471AA

DELETE: visor microphone and PTT QA05478AA



In-Vehicle Solutions - MXP600 only
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Car cradle.
Transform the MXP600 portable radio into a 
virtual mobile radio, with access to a wide 
range of accessories commonly associated 
with mobile radios.

PMLN8305
Non-RF

PMLN8306
RF

Non-RF cradle radio holder.
Non-charging. Does not include external RF 
connection. 

PMLN8305 RF cradle radio holder.
Non-charging. Includes external RF 
connection.

PMLN8306

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Non-RF Vehicular cradle with power adapter 
holder.
Kit includes cradle mounting accessories. 
For radio charging it requires vehicular 
power adapter NNTN8030. No RF 
connection.

PMLN8307 RF vehicular cradle with power adapter 
holder.
Kit includes cradle mounting accessories. 
For radio charging it requires vehicular 
power adapter NNTN8040.

PMLN8308 Non-RF vehicular charging cradle
With power module and cables for radio 
charging- hardwired installation. Kit includes 
cradle mounting accessories. No RF 
connection.

PMLN8309

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

RF vehicular charging cradle.
With power module and cables for radio 
charging- hardwired installation/ Kit includes 
cradle mounting accessories.

PMLN8310 Replacement three axis rotating mounting 
bracket.
For car kit cradle.

FTN6376 TETRA car kit junction box.
Excludes connecting cables.

PMLN6662
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Requires MR2021.2 software release or later.



In-Vehicle Solutions - MXP600 only (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Power cable for vehicular power module.
Required to connect junction box 
PMLN6662A to car battery.

30012040002 Standard cradle to junction box cable.
Allows direct single connection between 
cradle and junction box.

PMKN4169 Cradle to junction box Y cable.
Includes additional USB connector for data 
connection.

PMKN4170

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

DC-DC converter 24/12V 6 to 10A isolated.
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

WAPN4004 Mobile microphone port (MMP) extension 
cable.
Required for connecting fist microphone 
RMN5107/RMN5111 or telephone style.

PMLN4171 IMPRES™ telephone style handset kit.
Requires MMP extension cable PMLN4171 
to connect to junction box PMLN6662/

MDHLN7016

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Compact mobile microphone.
Requires MMP extension cable PMLN4171 
to connect to junction box PMLN6662.

RMN5107 Heavy duty microphone.
Requires MMP extension cable PMKN4171 
to connect to junction box PMLN6662.

RMN5111 Visor mounted microphone.
Connects to junction box PMLN6662. 
Requires external PTT RLN5926.

PMMN4087
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In-Vehicle Solutions - MXP600 only (continued) 
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Smart visor microphone
Connects to junction box PMLN6662. 
Requires external PTT RLN5926.

RMN5054 Push button PTT
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RLN5926 Gooseneck PTT
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RLN4858

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Emergency foot switch.
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RLN4836A External alarm relay & cable
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

GKN6272 13W external speaker.
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RSN4002
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In-Vehicle Solutions - MXP600 only (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

7.5W external speaker.
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RSN4003 Speaker extension cable.
Allows you to use the speaker with a longer 
distance to the radio. Compatible with 
speakers: RSN4002 and RSN4003. To be 
assembled together with the accessory 
connector kit PMLN5072.

PMKN4119

Description Part Number

Vehicular power adapter.
Allows radio to charge in vehicle. 
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8040
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Combined TETRA/GPS antenna 
380-430mHz.
Antenna kit includes combined GPS and 
TETRA antenna, all required cables, 
FTN6790 DC 5V adapter, and GMAE4264 
TETRA + GPS/GNSS diplexer.

GMAE4290 Combined TETRA/GPS antenna 
430-470mHz.
Antenna kit includes combined GPS and 
TETRA antenna, all required cables, 
FTN6790 DC 5V adapter, and GMAE4264 
TETRA + GPS/GNSS diplexer.

GMAE4293

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Usb data cable 
Compatible with:
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650/MXP600.

RLN4836A Bottom connector serial data cable
Compatible with:
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650/MXP600.

GKN6272 Keyfill cable for E2E keys 
Compatible with:
MTP3500/3550/6650/MXP600.

PMKN4124
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Programming/data cables

In-Vehicle Antennas



Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

MXP600 soft leather carry case 
With 2.5” Swivel belt loop

PMLN8184 MXP600 soft leather carry case 
With 3” swivel belt loop

PMLN8183 2.5” Plastic belt clip
Compatible with MXP600  
portable radio.

PMLN8181 2” Spring belt clip
Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/6650 portable 
radios.

PMLN5616

Carry solutions
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Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

2” Swivel belt loop
For use with carry cases.

PMLN5580 2.5” Swivel belt loop
For use with carry cases.

PMLN5610 3” Swivel belt loop
For use with carry cases.

PMLN5611 Shoulder strap, nylon
attaches to d-rings on carry 
cases, compatible with all 
portable radios.

NTN5243

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number

Wrist strap, black
Attaches directly to the radio, 
Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/6650.

HLN9767 Break-away chest pack 
With radio holder, pen holder and 
velcro secured pocket, compatible 
with all portable radios.

RLN4570 Universal chest pack
With radio holder, pen holder and 
velcro secured pocket, 
compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/6650.

HLN6602



Radio earpieces (short cord)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

1-wire short cord, rx only, 
Adjustable d-style earpiece
With adjustable ear-loop fitting different 
sizes, black.

PMLN8247 1-wire short cord, RX only, surveillance kit 
with loud audio and translucent tube
With replaceable quick disconnect clear 
tube, loud audio supported, black.

PMLN8087 1-wire short cord, rx only, swivel, loud audio 
earpiece with eartip, black
With swivel ear hook suitable for left or right 
ear, loud audio supported, optional earbud 
provided as inbox.

PMLN8248

PMLN8068 
12.5mm (D) 
x 6.1mm (H)

PMLN8069 
13.0mm (D) x 

7.0mm (H)

PMLN8070
14.0mm (D) x 

8.5mm (H)

Remote speaker microphones (RSM) with large front PTT
Description Part Number

NS750 IMPRES™ omni-directional remote speaker microphone 
with large front PTT and side PTT
The NS750 IMPRES Remote Speaker Microphone (RSM) is built 
for frontline workers in tough, loud, mission critical environments. 
It is built with windporting microphones that cancel the 
mechanical effects that wind has on the microphone. With 
additional advantage of an omnidirectional microphone is its able 
to capture noise from every direction. Smart audio switching 
allows audio to be easily switched between the RSM audio and 
the secondary earpiece or headset.

PMMN4150 
(Long cable)

PMMN4151 
(Short cable)
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Savox HC-1 Helmet-com®
Bone-mic/single speaker 
headset with Nexus 4-pole quick release 
connection.For use with MTP3000 series 
CC-400 Com-Control PTT, MTP6000
series large Nexus RSM or MXP600 with 
Nexus NS750 RSM (order separately).

GMMN4585 Savox HC-2 Helmet-com®
Bone-mic/dual speaker headset with Nexus 
4-pole quick release connection. 
For use with MTP3000 series CC-400
Com-Control PTT, MTP6000 series large 
Nexus RSM or MXP600 with Nexus NS750 
RSM (order separately).

GMMN4584

Description Part Number

Voice tube with 3.5mm jack
Only compatible with NEXUS RSM twist and 
lock 3.5m socket.

PMLN7188

Secondary audio accessories
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Add-on accessories & replacement parts

Description Part Number

Colour identification labels for NS750
10 pieces per pack.

PMLN8464
Green

PMLN8465
Blue

PMLN8466
Red

PMLN8468
Yellow

PMLN8469
Silver

PMLN8523
Orange

Description Part Number

Replacement swivel clip 0104068J78



Description Part Number

1-wire translucent tube with in-line 
microphone, black
Requires NNTN8191 pod.

PMLN7052

Wireless earpieces
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wireless earpiece with in-line PTT
Volume up/down and noise cancellation.  
Bluetooth 4.2. Minimum 8-hour battery talk 
time on 5/5/90 duty cycle. Includes 
micro-usb cable for charging. Earbud 
replacements available.  

PMLN7851 Operations critical wireless PTT pod 
(charger sold separately)
BT PTT module without charger. Large front  
PTT, volume control, audible and visual 
indicators for bt pairing, battery and 
charging status. Micro-usb charging port. 

NNTN8191 Operations critical wireless discreet 
surveillance kit
Covert wireless solution includes wireless 
adapter with retention hook, completely 
discreet phonak phonito nano wireless 
earpiece kit and wireless PTT pod 
NNTN8191.

NNTN8433

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Operations critical wireless earpiece 
with 30 cm cable 
With in-ear tube. Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NTN2572 1-wire earbud with in-line microphone, 
116 cm cord, black
Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8295 1-wire earbud with in-line microphone, 
29 cm cord, black 
Requires NNTN8191 pod.

NNTN8294
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For BT accessory portfolio compatibility with 
MXP600 series, please refer to the bluetooth 
accessories section.
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Motorola Solutions 
Bluetooth accessories
Unleash the power of your radio with 
Wireless bluetooth accessories.
Wherever your people work, they rely on clear, continuous communication. We offer a comprehensive 
portfolio of wireless Bluetooth® accessories, designed to either support the police officer on the beat, 
or the maintenance worker making repairs at a 5-star hotel, or the utility worker out in the field.



Operation critical wireless accessories - compatible with MXP660/MXP600/MTP3550/MTP6650/ST7000/ST7500

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wireless push-to-talk pod
BT PTT module without charger. Includes 
25ms fast PTT, volume control, audible and 
visual indicators for BT pairing, battery and 
charging status. Requires separate wall 
charger or vehicular charger.

NNTN8191 BT Pod wall charger 
Charger, Micro USB. 
Operating voltage: 100-240 VAC.

PS000227A13 
- UK PLUG

PS000042A11 
- US PLUG

PS000227A12 
- EURO PLUG

Earpiece microphone
With in-ear tube and 12-inch cable. 
Requires BT Pod NNTN8191.

NTN2572

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Single wire earbud, short cord
With inline microphone, 29cm cord, black. 
Requires BT pod NNTN8191.

NNTN8294 Single wire earbud, long cord
With inline microphone, 116cm cord, black.  
Requires BT pod NNTN8191.

NNTN8295 Vehicular Power Adapter with 
USB connector
In-vehicle charging with 12/24V input - 1.5A. 
Compatible with ST7000, TPG2200 and BT 
Wireless Pod NNTN8191.

PMLN7745
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Completely discreet wireless 
surveillance kit 
Covert wireless solution includes wireless 
neckloop adapter with retention hook, 
completely discreet Phonak Phonito Nano 
wireless earpiece kit and wireless 
push-to-talk pod NNTN8191.

NNTN8433 EP900w Wireless BT earpiece with fast PTT 
Volume up/down and noise cancellation. 
Bluetooth 4.2. Also compatible with LTE 
Wave 5000 (iOs and Android devices). 
Minimum 8-hour battery talk time on 5/5/90 
duty cycle. Includes micro-USB cable for 
charging. Earbud replacements available. 
Does not require BT PTT pod NNTN8191.

PMLN7851 Small earbud replacement
For EP900w BT earpiece (pack of 5).

PMLN7940

Operation critical wireless accessories - compatible with 
MXP600/MTP3550/MTP6650/ST7000/ST7500 (continued)
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Large earbud replacement 
For EP900w BT earpiece (pack of 5).

PMLN7941 One-wire surveillance kit 
Wireless Surveillance Kit with inline 
Microphone and a single-wire acoustic tube. 
Black. Requires BT pod NNTN8191.

PMLN7052



Operation critical wireless accessories - compatible with ST7000/ST7500 only
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wireless kit with boom mic earpiece 
(3.5mm jack)
Business wireless solution consisting of 
wireless pod, flexible earpiece and charging 
cradle (purchase wall charger separately 
PS000227A12 or PS000227A13). Flexible 
earpiece has a rotating boom microphone. 
The wireless pod has a 3.5mm jack, 
power/volume button, Bluetooth status 
indicator, clothing clip and no PTT.  Use of 
the radio PTT is required.  This kit is not 
compatible with BT pod NNTN8191.

PMLN7203
Earpiece only 
multipack (3 

pack)

PMLN7181
Earpiece, Cradle 

and Pod Kit

PS000227A13
- UK PLUG

PS000042A11 
- US PLUG

PS000227A12 
- EURO PLUG

Wireless kit with swivel earpiece 
(3.5mm jack)
Business wireless solution consisting of 
wireless pod, swivel earpiece and charging 
cradle (purchase wall charger for cradle 
separately PS000227A12 or PS000227A13).  
Swivel earpiece provides secure 
communication and comfort. The wireless 
pod has a 3.5mm Jack, Power/Volume 
button, Bluetooth status indicator, clothing 
clip and no PTT. Use of the radio PTT is 
required. This kit is not compatible with BT 
pod NNTN8191.

PMLN6463
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Peter Jones (ILG) 
LTD Klick Fast
Accessory range

The Klick Fast System allows you to wear your radio securely in a variety of ways. The slim, durable 
Klick Fast Connector is compatible with all Klick Fast Docks. Simply slide the connector into any 
Klick Fast Dock and it locks securely into place. Once docked, your radio can be rotated to any of 
seven positions while remaining secure. Undocking your radio takes seconds - simply rotate the 
radio to the inverted position and it slides free.
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Dock solutions for use with Klick Fast stud
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Sew-on dock 
To be sewn onto the uniform/ 
clothing.Compatible with all portable radios.

GMDN0386 Klick Fast RSM Mounting Dock 
For garment tag. Compatible with all 
portable radios.

GMDN0445AA

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Klick Fast double tongue dock 
Compatible with all portable radios.

GMDN0547 Klick Fast Dock for 38mm belt 
Compatible with all portable radios.

GMDN0497

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Klick Fast Retro fitting garment Dock 
Easy to use “Screw to Fit” dock. Compatible 
with all portable radios.

WALN4307 Klick Fast 50mm belt loop 
With mounting dock. Compatible with all 
portable radios.

GMDN0566AC
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Klick Fast studs
Description Part Number

Shoulder wearing device 
With Klick Fast stud. Compatible with all 
Klick Fast solutions. Compatible with 
MTP8500Ex/MTP8550Ex ATEX radios.

PMLN5004

Description Part Number

Klick Fast Stud 
Shoulder wearing device, compatible with all 
Klick Fast docks.Compatible with 
MTP3500/MTP3550/MXP600/MTP6550.

PMLN8025

Description Part Number

Shoulder wearing device for RSM 
Compatible with Klick Fast Docks: 
GMDN0386, GMDN0445AA, GMDN0547, 
WALN4307 and PMLN7961. Compatible 
Remote Speaker Mics: RM780/RM760/ 
RM730.

PMLN8475



Dock solutions for use with Klick Fast stud (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Klick Fast 50mm belt loop - low hang 
With screw-on dock low hang.
Compatible with all portable radios.

GMDN0445AC Klick Fast dock for 50mm belt 
Compatible with all portable radios.

GMLN4488

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Extended Klick Fast 
Mounting dock For RSM garment tag.

PMLN7961 Klick Fast dock for 32mm belt
Compatible with all portable radios.

PMLN5829

Description Part Number

Soft Leather Pouch
Compatible with MTP6650.

PMLN6251
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Klick Fast carry solutions
Description Part Number

Soft Leather Carry Case for Peter Jones 
Klick Fast Stud
Used in conjunction with Peter Jones Klick 
Fast solutions.

Peter Jones Klick Fast shoulder wearing 
device PMLN8025A attaches to the radio, 
plus a compatible Klick Fast dock/belt loop 
(ordered separately) Compatible with 
MXP600.

PMLN8185

Description Part Number

Soft leather pouch 
For use with shoulder wearing device 
PMLN8025, fits limited and full keypad 
models. Only compatible with MTP3000.

PMLN5890

Description Part Number

Carry holster with peter jones klick fast stud 
For use with all Peter Jones dock styles. 
Compatible with ST7500.

PMLN7842



MTP3000 Series
Portable radio

Designed to work in the toughest, most demanding 
environments, day in, day out.

The MTP3000 Series TETRA portable radio with colour display and full keypad delivers high 
performance and dependability required for enhanced workforce productivity and assured user safety.
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Whip antenna, 110mm 
(380 - 430mhz).

85012031001 Whip antenna, 110mm 
(410 - 470mhz).

85012065001

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna, 55mm 
(380 - 430mhz).

AN000251A01 Stubby antenna, 80mm 
(380 - 430mhz).

85012033001

Description Part Number

Stubby antenna, 55mm
(410 - 470mhz).

85012066001

AntennasMTP3500
MTP3550
Portable radios
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MTP3500 MTP3550



Description Part Number Description Part Number

Li-ion battery 2200 mah, IP55*
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8023 Li-ion battery 3400mah, IP68*
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

PMNN4522

LI-ION BATTERY 1950mAh
IP55*. Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8020 WALL CHARGER 
Conveniently and quickly charge your radio. 
Operating voltage:100-240VAC.

* IP67 rated with MTP3500/MTP3550, 
   IP68 rated with MTP6650

PS000042A3
- UK PLUG

PS000042A31 
- US PLUG

PS000042A32 
- EURO PLUG

Batteries
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Dual chargers
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Sequential dual-unit charger
This desktop dual-charger is for charging radios and batteries with 
an operating voltage of 100-240V.

NNTN8245
EU Plug

NNTN8246
UK Plug

NNTN8247
ANZ Plug

NNTN8249
Korea Plug

NNTN8244
US/LA Plug

NNTN8251
China Plug

Desktop simultaneous dual-unit charger
For charging radio and spare battery.
Operating voltage: 100-240vac.
Compatible with MXP600/MTP3500/MTP3550/MTP6650.

PMLN6494
- EU PLUG

PMLN6495
- UK PLUG

PMLN6493
- US/LA PLUG
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IMPRES™ 2 multi-unit chargers and integrated terminal management (iTM) support
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 6-way multi-unit charger 
Includes 6 pockets for radio or battery charging and a single display. 
Operating voltage: 100-240vac. iTM capability via integrated hub and 
single usb connection to charger. IMPRES™ fleet management: 
integrated (does not require separate charging interface unit ciu). 
Requires one usb a to usb micro-b cable (cb000458a07) to connect 
to pc (see miscellaneous accessories section)

iTM (Integrated Terminal Management)

PMPN4402
- EU PLUG

PMPN4403
- UK PLUG

PMPN4404
- ANZ PLUG

PMPN4407
- KOREA PLUG

PMPN4401
- US/LA PLUG

PMPN4494
- BRAZIL PLUG

PMPN4405
- ARGENTINA PLUG

PMPN4406
- CHINA PLUG

PMPN4409
- JAPAN PLUG

IMPRES™ 2 12-way multi-unit charger
Allows for charging of 12 radios or 6 radios and 6 batteries at once. 
Includes iTM capability via integrated hub and single usb connection 
to charger. IMPRES™ fleet management: integrated (does not require 
separate charging interface unit ciu). Compatible with mtp6000, 
mtp3000, and MXP600 series radios but the imprestm functionality 
is supported on MTP6650 only equipped with imprestm battery 
(PMNN4522A). Requires one usb a to USB Micro-B cable 
(cb000458a07) to connect to pc (see miscellaneous accessories)

iTM (Integrated Terminal Management)

PMPN4217
- EU PLUG

PMPN4218
- UK PLUG

PMPN4219
- ANZ PLUG

PMPN4222
- KOREA PLUG

PMPN4216
- US/LA PLUG

PMPN4221
- CHINA PLUG

PMPN4282
- JAPAN PLUG
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Charging solutions TETRA modular chargers

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Single charger
90W Power Supply
Unit included.
Mounting Bracket
not included. Compatible with 
MXP600, MTP3500, MTP3550, 
and MTP6650 batteries.

PMPN4534- 
EU PLUG

PMPN4535- 
UK PLUG

PMPN4536-
ANZ PLUG

PMPN4538- 
KOREA 
PLUG

PMPN4542-
TAIWAN

PLUG

PMPN4533- 
US/LA 
PLUG

PMPN4541-
CHINA
PLUG

PMPN4539-
JAPAN 
PLUG

Dual charger
90W Power Supply Unit included. 
Mounting Bracket
included. Compatible with 
MXP600, MTP3500, MTP3550, 
and MTP6650 batteries. 

PMPN4544- 
EU PLUG

PMPN4545- 
UK PLUG

PMPN4546- 
ANZ PLUG

PMPN4548- 
KOREA 
PLUG

PMPN4543- 
US/LA 
PLUG

PMPN4550- 
BRAZIL 
PLUG

PMPN4551- 
CHINA 
PLUG

PMPN4549- 
JAPAN 
PLUG

Quad charger
201W Power Supply Unit 
Included. (2) Mounting Brackets 
included. Compatible with 
MXP600, MTP3500, MTP3550, 
and MTP6650 batteries.

PMPN4554
- EU PLUG

PMPN4555
- UK PLUG

PMPN4556
- ANZ PLUG

PMPN4558
- KOREA 

PLUG

PMPN4562
-TAIWAN 

PLUG

PMPN4553
- US/LA 

PLUG

PMPN4561
- CHINA 

PLUG

PMPN4559
- JAPAN 

PLUG

Mounting bracket
1 Bracket holds up to 2
chargers.
(1) Included in dual charger.
(2) Mounting brackets
included in quad charger.

BR000482A01
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

90W power supply, Included in 
single and dual chargers.

PS000242A04 201W power supply
Included in quad charger.

PS000212A02



Miscellaneous
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wall mount bracket for 6-way
multi-unit charger
For six-way multi-unit charger. Design allows 
an audio accessory to remain attached to 
the radio while charging (e.G. RSM). The 
bracket can also hold and secure the 
external power supply behind the installed 
charger hence concealing it and providing a 
neat installation (no dangling cable).

BR000272A01 Usb a to USB Micro-B cable 1300mm.
Data cable for fleet management and 
programming through IMPRES™ 2 
multi-unit charger.

CB000458A07

Dust covers
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Slim connector dust cover PMHN4178 Bottom connector dust cover PMHN4210
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Carry solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Hard leather case with 3” swivel belt loop 
Fits limited and full keypad models.

PMLN5885 Soft leather case with 3’’ swivel belt loop
Fits limited and full keypad models.

PMLN5887 Soft leather case with 2.5’’ swivel belt loop 
Fits limited and full keypad models.

PMLN5888

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Soft leather pouch 
For use with shoulder wearing device 
PMLN8025, fits limited and full keypad 
models. Refer to Peter Jones section for 
more information.

PMLN5890 Spring belt clip 2 inches
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650 
portable radios.

PMLN5616 Spring belt clip 2.5 Inches
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650 
portable radios.

HLN9714
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Carry solutions (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Shoulder strap 
Nylon shoulder strap, attaches to d-rings 
on carry cases. Compatible with all 
portable radios.

NTN5243 Wrist strap
Compatible with all portable radios.

HLN9767

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Universal chest pack
Nylon. With radio holder, pen holder and 
velcro secured pocket. Compatible with all 
portable radios.

HLN6602 Soft leather case with built in belt clip
Case with integrated belt clip.

GMLN5402
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Receive-only earpiece with translucent tube 
and rubber eartip 
For use with RSM 
3.5mm jack, black.

PMLN7560 Receive-only flexible earpiece
(Over the ear) for use with RSM, 3.5mm
jack. Compatible with all TETRA RSMs.

WADN4190 Adjustable D-style receive only
earpiece for RSM
3.5mm jack. Compatible with
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

PMLN7396

Remote speaker microphones (RSM)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ large remote speaker microphone 
With loud audio, audio jack and emergency 
button, noise-cancelling, IP54.

PMMN4072 IMPRES™ small remote speaker microphone 
With audio jack and emergency button, 
windporting, ip55.

PMMN4074 Small remote speaker microphone
Windporting, ip57, no audio jack, no 
emergency button, no volume control.

PMMN4075

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Small remote speaker microphone 
With audio jack and emergency button, 
windporting, ip55.

PMMN4078 D-shell receive only earpiece over the ear
For use with RSM, 3.5mm jack, black.

PMLN4620 Receive only covered earbud
For use with RSM, 3.5mm jack, black.

MDRLN4885
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Radio earpieces (long cord)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Mag one earbud 
With in-line microphone and push-to-talk 
button, black.

PMLN5733 Mag one over-the-ear swivel earpiece 
With in-line microphone and PTT 
switch, black.

PMLN5727

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Mag one lightweight earset 
With boom microphone - fits on left or right 
ear - and in-line push-to-talk, black.

PMLN5732 Adjustable D-style earpiece 
With in-line microphone and 
push-to-talk, black.

PMLN6757
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Radio earpieces (short cord)

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Mag one receive-only 
swivel earpiece 
With short cord, black.

PMLN5728 1-wire surveillance kit 
With quick disconnect clear 
voice tube, receive only, 
short cord, black.

PMLN6758
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Surveillance kits

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

2-Wire surveillance kit 
With quick disconnect acoustic 
tube and combined 
microphone/ptt – beige cord.

PMLN7270 2-Wire surveillance kit 
With quick disconnect acoustic 
tube and combined 
microphone/ptt – black cord.

PMLN7269 3-Wire surveillance kit 
With quick disconnect acoustic 
tube and separate microphone 
and ptt – black cord.

PMLN6754 3-Wire surveillance kit
With quick disconnect acoustic 
tube and separate microphone 
and ptt – beige cord.

PMLN6755



Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Quick disconnect acoustic tube
Low Noise Kit with translucent tube and 1 
clear rubber eartip.

Compatible with 1-  2- and 3-wire kits PMLN6123, 
PMLN6124, PMLN6129, PMLN6130, NNTN8459, 
PMLN7397, PMLN6758, PMLN7269, PMLN7270, 
PMLN6754, PMLN6755 and RSM earpiece 
PMLN7560

RLN6242 Replacement standard clear rubber eartip 
(Pack of 50)
For RLN6242. Noise reduction is 24 dB. Pack 
of 50 pairs. 

Compatible with 1, 2- and 3-wire kits: PMLN7397, 
PMLN6123, PMLN6124, PMLN6125, PMLN6126, 
PMLN6129, PMLN6130, NNTN8459, PMLN6758, 
PMLN7269, PMLN7270, PMLN6754, PMLN6755 
and RSM earpiece: PMLN7560. Pack of 50.

RLN6282 Foam earplugs (pack OF 50)
For high noise kit solution combine
RLN6242 Low noise kit with 5080384F72
replacement foam plugs. Noise reduction
is 24 dB. Pack of 50 pairs.

Compatible with 1, 2- and 3-wire kits: PMLN7397, 
PMLN6123, PMLN6124, PMLN6125, PMLN6126, 
PMLN6129, PMLN6130, NNTN8459, PMLN6758, 
PMLN7269, PMLN7270, PMLN6754, PMLN6755 and 
RSM earpiece: PMLN7560. Pack of 50.

5080384F72

Surveillance kit replacement parts
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Radio earpieces (high noise environment)

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ ear microphone system 
With bone conduction technology and in-line 
programmable button.

PMLN5729 IMPRES™ temple transducer headset 
With PTT and noise cancelling mic. 
Receive method: bone conduction.

PMLN6759



Description Part Number Description Part Number

Vehicular power adapter
Vehicular power adapter 12-24v plug. 
Allows radio to charge in vehicle. 
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8040 Non charging cradle
Radio holder only - no charging capability. 
Compatible with rsm attachment. Kit also 
includes: RSM bracket and cradle mounting 
bracket. No RF compatibility.

PMLN7018

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Cradle with vehicle power module & battery 
power cable
Charges radio through the car battery. 
Compatible with RSM attachment. Kit also 
includes: rsm bracket, cradle mounting 
bracket, vehicular power module, power 
cables. No RF compatibility.

PMLN6182 Cradle with holder for vehicle power adapter
Charges radio through the vehicular power 
adapter. Requires NNTN8040 to be ordered 
separately. Compatible with RSM 
attachment. Kit also includes: rsm bracket, 
cradle mounting bracket, vehicular power 
adapter holder. No RF compatibility.

PMLN6181

In-vehicle solutions
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Radio identification
Description Part Number

Coloured bands easily slip on antennas and 
enable you to quickly visually identify 
custom radio user groups. Each ID band kit 
is sold in packs of 5.

PMLN6285
Pack of 5 blue 
colour rings for 

antenna

PMLN6286
Pack of 5 pearl 

white colour 
rings for 
antenna.

PMLN6287
Pack of 5 green 
colour rings for 

antenna.

PMLN6288
Pack of 5 yellow 
colour rings for 

antenna

PMLN6289
Pack of 5 red 

colour rings for 
antenna



Programming/data cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

USB data cable 
Compatible with:
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650/MXP600.

iTM (Integrated Terminal Management)

PMKN4129 Bottom connector serial data cable
Compatible with:
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650/MXP600.

PMKN4127 Keyfill cable for E2E keys 
Compatible with:
MTP3500/3550/6650/MXP600.

PMKN4124

SAVOX Solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Remote large PTT unit
CC-400 Com-Control PTT unit for use with 
HC-1 single speaker or HC-2 dual speaker 
headset (order separately). Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550.

GMMN4579 HC-2 Helmet-com™ headset
Bone-mic/dual speaker headset with Nexus 
4-pole quick release connection. For use 
with MTP3000 series CC-400 Com-Control 
PTT, MTP6000 series  large Nexus RSM, 
MXP600 Nexus RSM (NS750) 
(order separately).

GMMN4584 HC-1 Helmet-com™ headset
Bone-mic/single speaker headset with 
Nexus 4-pole quick release connection. For 
use with MTP3000 series CC-400 
Com-Control PTT, MTP6000 series large 
Nexus RSM, MXP600 Nexus RSM (NS750) 
(order separately).

GMMN4585
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Headsets
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Over the head, lightweight adjustable single 
muff headset
With boom mic and in-line PTT.

PMLN6635 Behind-the-head heavy duty headset
With noise-cancelling boom microphone 
and push-to-talk. Noise reduction: 24dB.

PMLN6760

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Mag one behind-the-head style headset
Ultra lightweight headset with boom mic 
and in-line PTT.

PMLN6761 Over-the-head heavy duty headset
With noise cancelling boom mic and 
push-to-talk. Noise reduction: 24dB.

PMLN7464
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For BT accessory portfolio 
compatibility with MTP3000 
SERIES, please refer to the 
BLUETOOTH accessories 
section.



TPG2200 
TETRA Pager
The Advisor™ TPG2200 TETRA two-way pager ensures you 
can reach firefighters, emergency personnel and healthcare 
workers when they’re needed most.

In those critical moments, every second counts. That’s why we made the TPG2200 simple to use, 
even with one hand. Quickly read and respond to messages with a bright, 2” colour display and 
familiar user interface.
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Home station kit
Select antenna band 
440-470mhz or 
380-430mhz. Keep the 
battery fully charged 
and get enhanced 
coverage using the 
home station.

PMPN5002
440-470MHz

PMPN4142
380-430MHz

External whip antenna PMAE4108
380-430MHz

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Carry case holder
black soft leather pouch for belt wearing.

PMLN7605 Pager carry holster
includes integrated spring belt clip.

PMLN7606

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Nylon wrist strap
colour: black
length (mm): 330

PMLN6074 Pager carry holster
includes integrated 
spring belt clip.

PMLN7606

Home station

Carry solutions

TPG2200
TETRA Pager
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Miscellaneous
Description Part Number

USB C to USB A radio programming cable
Compatible with ST7000,  TPG2200, and M6 
handheld control head.

PMKN4196

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement battery cover PMHN4371 USB-C wall charger 
Operating voltage:100-240VAC. 
Compatible with ST7000 and TPG2200.

PS000150A23 
- UK PLUG (1m)

PS000150A21
- US PLUG (1m)

PS000150A22 
- EURO PLUG (1m)

PS000150A52 - 
EURO PLUG 

(1.8m)

Vehicular power adapter with 
USB connector
In-vehicle charging with 12/24V input - 1.5A.

PMLN7745

Batteries and chargers
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 Li-ion 3600mah 
hicap battery
compatible with 
TPG2200 only.

PMNN4586 Replacement hicap battery cover
Compatible with 
TPG2200 
hicap battery 
(PMNN4586)

This kit includes the 
home station spacer

PMHN4463 IMPRES™ 2 Li-Ion 2300 mAh 
slim battery
Compatible with ST7000, 
ST7500 and TPG2200.

PMNN4510
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Chargers, IMPRES™ battery fleet 
managemenDescription Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 six-way multi-unit 
desktop charger 
Six-pocket charger with USB ports enabling 
iTM (Integrated Terminal Management). 
Requires one USB-A to USB Micro-B cable 
(CB000521A01). 
Operating voltage: 100-240 VAC.

PMPN4305
- UK PLUG

PMPN4287
- EURO PLUG

Wall mount bracket for 6-way
multi-unit charger
For six-way multi-unit charger. Design allows 
an audio accessory to remain attached to  
the radio while charging (e.g. RSM). The 
bracket can also hold and secure the  
external power supply behind the installed 
charger hence concealing it and providing a 
neat installation (no dangling cable). 

BR000272A01 Battery only single unit charger
Kit includes charger base and power supply 
with USB-C connector. Charges on single 
battery. Operating voltage: 100-240 VAC. 
Compatible with battery for ST7000, ST7500 
and TPG2200.

PMPN4447
- UK KIT

PMPN4445
- US Kit

PMPN4446 
- EURO Kit

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ six-way battery only 
multi-unit charger 
Allows you to charge six spare batteries. 
Operating voltage: 100-240 VAC. 
Compatible with battery for ST7000, ST7500 
and TPG2200.

HKVN4037 USB A to USB micro-b ITM cable for 
multi-unit charger
Cable for iTM (Integrated Terminal 
Management). Compatible with ST7000 and 
TPG2200.

iTM (Integrated Terminal Management)

CB000521A01
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MTP8000Ex Series
TETRA ATEX Radios

MTP8550Ex TETRA portable radio designed for today. 
Ready for tomorrow. MTP8500Ex series, power and 
performance designed for extreme environments
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna, 
80mm (380-430MHZ)

PMAE4096 Whip antenna
120mm (350-470MHZ)

PMAE4097

Antennas
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MTP8500Ex & 
MTP8550Ex
TETRA ATEX radios

MTP8550Ex
UHF FKP ATEX PT951NPEEX 

Full Keypad

MTP8500Ex
UHF LKP ATEX PT951NMEEX 

Limited keypad

Description Part Number

Li-Ion battery
1250mAH Lithium Ion IMPRES™ battery.
Intrinsic Safety Standard: ATEX/IECEx. 
IP rating: IP67.

NNTN8570

Battery



Chargers, IMPRES™ battery fleet 
managemenDescription Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ single unit charger 
For charging radio or spare battery. 
Includes switch mode power supply.
UK and EURO kits - Operating voltage: 
100-240VAC US kit - Operating voltage: 
110-120VAC.

PMPN4572
- UK Kit

PMPN4576
- US kit

PMPN4577
- EURO kit

IMPRES™multi-unit charger 
With display (capability to charge up to six 
radios or six spare batteries 
simultaneously). Allows IMPRES™ 
battery fleet management via cable 
CB000458A07 - Operating Voltage: 
100-240VAC.

PMPN4290
- UK Kit

PMPN4284
- US kit

PMPN4289
- EURO kit

Wall mount bracket for IMPRES™ six-way 
multi-unit charger       
Bracket design allows an audio accessory 
to remain attached to the radio while 
charging – for example remote speaker 
microphone.

BR000272A01

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ Fleet management software 
license key         
This orders the licence key of fleet 
management software application. Our 
IMPRES Battery Fleet Management software 
collects critical data, it allows you to analyze 
key aspects of the battery, such as battery 
age, capacity, recondition history and 
manufacturing and service dates.

HKVN4037 IMPRES™ Vehicular Charger 
For radio or stand alone battery. Hard wired 
to the car battery. 12V compatible.

NNTN7616 In-vehicle charger adapter 
For radio or stand alone battery. 
Connects via vehicular power adapter. 
12V-24V compatible.

NNTN8525
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Miscellaneous
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Side connector 
dust cover

0104063J98 USB data cable for fleet 
management
Use with IMPRES™ 
six-way multi-unit 
chargers.

CB000458A07
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Carry solutions

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number

Hard leather case with 
2.5’’ belt loop 
Can also be used with shoulder 
strap NTN5243A. Kit comes 
complete with case and belt 
loop.

PMLN7195 Hard leather case with 
3’’ belt loop 
Can also be used with shoulder 
strap NTN5243A. Kit comes 
complete with case and belt 
loop.

PMLN7268 2.5 INCH replacement swivel 
belt loop    
Made of hard leather. 

PMLN5610

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number

3.0 Inch replacement swivel 
belt loop      
Made of hard leather. 
Compatible with 
MTP6550/MTP8500Ex/8550Ex.

PMLN5611 Shoulder wearing device 
with Klick Fast stud. 
Compatible with all Klick Fast 
solutions. Compatible with 
MTP8500Ex/MTP8550Ex ATEX 
radios.

PMLN5004B ATEX 2.5 inch belt clip PMLN6086
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Programming/data cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Atex USB data cable
In order to comply with the  ATEX/iecex 
compliance, the following cables must be 
used to program or configure your 
MTP8000ex series radios. No other cables 
can be  used to interface to this product, 
doing so  may invalidate the ATEX 
compliance.

iTM (Integrated Terminal Management)

PMKN4160 Atex KVL cable
Keyfill cable for E2E keys for use with the 
MTP8000Ex series.

PMKN4161 Atex serial data cable PMKN4159
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Remote speaker microphones and push-to-talks
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

ATEX active noise canceling large IMPRES™ 
remote speaker microphone
With nexus plug. IP rating: IP67. Compatible 
with Peltor and Savox secondary nexus 
audio accessories. 

PMMN4093 ATEX omni-directional large imprestm 
remote speaker microphone
With nexus plug. IP rating: IP67. 
Compatible with Peltor and Savox 
secondary nexus audio accessories.

PMMN4109 Savox cc-440 ATEX com-control/
push-to-talk unit
To be used as a remote large PTT, in 
conjunction with Savox ATEX HC1 RMN5123 
or savox ATEX HC2 headset GMMN4580.

PMLN7257

Description Part Number Description Part Number

ATEX IMPRES™ windporting remote speaker 
Microphone with volume control and 
emergency button. (It has no 3.5mm jack).

PMMN4067 ATEX small PTT adapter                    
This PTT adapter with nexus jack is required 
to be used with certified peltor headsets. 
It has a 0-360 degree rotating clothing clip.

PMLN6803
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Secondary audio accessories

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Voice tube with 3.5mm jack
only compatible with nexus RSM 
twist and lock 3.5m socket.

PMLN7188 Peltor ATEX twin cup headset 
with helmet attachment and 
noise cancelling boom 
microphone. Twin-cup for best 
ear cup noise attenuation.

PMLN6333 Savox ATEX HC-2
helmet-com® headset, 
bone-conductive microphone 
with dual speaker. Uses nexus 
4-pole quick release plug 
connection.

GMMN4580 Savox ATEX HC-1
Helmet-com® headset, 
bone-mic/single speaker. Uses 
nexus 4-pole quick release plug 
connection.

RMN5123
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Audio accessories
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ RM780 large remote speaker 
microphone.
Equipped with a loud and clear speaker, 
windporting microphone, and low profile 
swivel clip. 

PMMN4128 IMPRES™ RX-only, loud audio translucent 
tube.
For use with RSM, 3.5mm jack, black. 
Compatible with PMMN4128, PMMN4131, 
and PMMN4140.

PMLN8120

Description Part Number

Replacement quick disconnect translucent 
tube with clear rubber eartip
Compatible with PMLN8120.

PMLN8092

MXP7000
Portable radio
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Antennas
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna, 60mm (380-430 mHz) AN000354B01 IMPRES 2 Li-Ion 5600mAh battery, IP68 rugged PMNN4877
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Batteries



Charging solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Multi-unit charger kit
Charges multiple units for more efficiency 
(up to 12 units). Kit includes MUC, power 
cord, USB-C cable (pack of 6).

PMPN4644 Multi-unit charger (MUC)
Base only.

PMPN4633 Power cord cable, 250VAC, 3A
Europe power cord.

3087791G04 

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES dual unit desktop charger kit
Kit includes charger, and European power 
cord.

PMPN4643 IMPRES dual unit desktop charger
Base only.

PMPN4632 Power supply adaptor 100-240VAC, 
5.25A/3A L6 USB-C

PS000555A02
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Charging Solutions (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

LEX L11 wall adapter
USB-A wall charger, 5V/1.5A, 240VAC

PS000150A31
US/Japan plug

LEX L11 wall plug
USB-A wall plug, 5V/1.5A, 240VAC

PS000150A32
Euro plug

Description Part Number Description Part Number

LEX L11 wall plug
USB-A wall plug, 5V/1.5A, 240VAC

PS000150A33
UK/HK plug

LEX L11 USB wall adapter
USB-A wall adapter, 5V/1.5A, 240VAC

PS000150A38
UK/HK
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In-vehicle solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Vehicle cradle with mount PMPN4638 Vehicle adaptor charger PMLN7779
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Carry solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Carry holster PMLN8400 2.5” belt clip
Consectetur adipiscing elit phasellus ut est.
Phasellus ullamcorper odio id suscipit.

PMLN8181

Description Part Number

Low profile swivel clip
For use with Remote Speaker Mic 
PMMN4128, PMMN4131, and PMMN4140.

PMLN8121
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Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

USB-A to USB-C cable
Pack of 6.

CB001130A01 USB-A to USB-C cable
1m cable.

CB000756A01 USB-C to USB-C cable
1m cable.

CB000754A01

Description Part Number Description Part Number

KVL4000 programming cable
Serial to GCAI cable.

PMKN4159 KVL4000 programming cable
GCAI to mini GCAI adaptor. 

PMLN8334

73

*only for AIE key loading



KVL6K Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number

AIE key loading cable
Hirose to serial adapter. To be used with PMKN4158 and 
PMLN8334.

CB001118A01 E2EE key loading cable
Hirose to GCAI adapter. To be used with PMKN4161 and PMLN8334.

CB001204A01
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Miscellaneous
Description Part Number

Mini GCAI dust cover PMHN4429

75



MXM600 TETRA 
mobile radio
MXM600 Mission-Critical 
TETRA mobile radio

Frontline safety, today and tomorrow.

The MXM600 TETRA mobile radio supports various installation options including: control room, 
vehicle, and custom installation. The radio includes noise suppression technology, trained through 
AI machine learning. It has Wi-Fi over-the-air Programming, Bluetooth® 5.3, and automated 
configuration to ease installation.
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Desktop microphone  with push-to-talk
Compatible with desk mount installation. 
Transmit only.

RMN5106 Heavy duty fist microphone with 
push-to-talk
Compatible with dash/desk, single remote, 
dual remote mounts. Transmit only.

RMN5111

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Remote Speaker Microphone 
with 3.5mm jack
Volume control and emergency button. 
Compatible with dash/desk, single remote, 
dual remote mounts.

PMMN4086 Compact mobile fist microphone with 
push-to-talk
Compatible with dash/desk, single remote, 
dual remote mounts. Transmit only.

RMN5107

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ visor microphone
Requires external PTT. Compatible with 
dash mount/remote mount.

RMN5054 Visor mounted microphone
Requires external PTT. Compatible with 
dash mount/remote mount.

PMMN4087

Mobile microphonesMXM600 
TETRA mobile radio
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MXM600 dash / desk mount

MXM600 single remote

MXM600 dual remote

MXM600 databox

M6 handheld control head



Mobile handset

78

Description Part Number

IMPRES™ telephone style handset kit
Compatible with dash/desk, single remote, dual 
remote mounts

MDHLN7016

Wireless remote speaker microphone

Description Part Number

WM500 bluetooth remote speaker microphone
Equipped with a windporting microphone, 
emergency button, 4 front programmable 
buttons, volume control, 3.5mm audio 
jack,USB-C charging. The WM500 also works 
with PTT-over-cellular  applications.

PMMN4127



Speakers
Description Part Number Description Part Number

13W external speaker
Compatible with dash/desk, single remote, 
dual remote mounts.

RSN4002 7.5W external speaker
Compatible with dash/desk, single remote, 
dual remote mounts.

RSN4003

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Speaker extension cable
Compatible with external speakers 
RSN4002/RSN4003.

PMKN4119 15.6W Speaker
Supports narrowband and wideband audio.
Compatible with MXM600 dash/desk, single 
remote, dual remote mounts

AC000240A02
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Push-to-talk and specific kits
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Push button push-to-talk
Can be held in the hand or mounted to 
vehicles. Compatible with dash mount/ 
remote mount.

RLN5926 Gooseneck push-to-talk
Placed in the steering wheel column, it 
remotely activates the PTT in the 
microphone. Compatible dash, single 
remote, dual remote mounts.

RLN4858

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Emergency foot switch
Easily and secretly 
triggers an emergency 
signal that is sent to the 
base station. 
Compatible with dash, 
single remote, dual 
remote mounts.

RLN4836 External alarm relay
Compatible with dash, single remote, dual 
remote mounts.

GMLN5091

Description Part Number

Cable with 26-pin rear connector 
26-pin rear connector with pre-crimped, 
open-ended cable, compatible with all 
mobile models

PMKN4303A
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Junction box and cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Data junction box with accessory connector
Compatible accessories: 
RMN5106, RMN5111, 
PMMN4086, RMN5107, 
MDHLN7016, RMN5054, 
PMMN4087, RSN4002, 
RSN4003, RLN5926, 
RLN4858, RLN4836, 
PMKN4120, PMKN4119
Compatible with all 
MXM600 models.

GMLN7825 5m junction box to transceiver cable
Compatible with all MXM600 models.

PMKN4302

Description Part Number Description Part Number

4m junction box to transceiver cable
Compatible with all MXM600 models.

PMKN4301 2m junction box to transceiver cable
Compatible with all MXM600 models.

PMKN4300

Description Part Number

Expanded accessory terminal kit
Hardware kit for use with the expanded 
accessory connector (includes 16 connector 
pins, (9) 8” wires with pins attached and an 
extra housing). 
Compatible with 
dash mount/remote 
mount.

HLN9457
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Description Part Number

M6 accessory hub
Compatible with M6 handheld control head 
only. Requires PMKN4504 M6 accessory 
hub cable. Compatible accessories include: 
RSN4002, RSN4003, RMN5054, PMHN4087, 
RLN5926, RLN4858, RLN4836, PMKN4120, 
PMKN4119.

PMLN8767



Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Standard remote mount 
trunnion kit
Compatible with remote mount.

PMLN4912 Enhanced control head 
din trunnion
Compatible with remote mount.

PMLN5093 Motorcycle enhanced control 
head trunnion
Compatible with remote mount.

PMLN5092 Slim mounting bracket for 
control head
Compatible with TSCH only.

PMLN6346

Mounting solutions for control heads
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Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number

High profile mounting trunnion
Compatible with all MXM600 
transceivers.

PMLN8620A DIN mounting kit
Compatible with all mobile 
transceivers.

PMLN5094 Key lock mounting bracket 
Compatible with all mobile 
transceivers.

RLN4779

Mounting solutions for transceivers
Description Part 

Number

M6 Dock
Compatible with M6 handheld control 
head only.

Dimensions (HxDxW) (mm): 
79x51x72mm
Weight: 85g

PMLN8768



Desktop mounting solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Base tray without speaker
Compatible with desk mount.

GLN7318 Desktop tray with 5W speaker
Compatible with desk mount.

RSN4005

Power solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wedge power supply 
AC-DC power adapter. Small compact design 
and true desktop styling. 6 Amp continuous 
usage. Requires DC cable PMKN4305A and 
line cord. Compatible with desk mount.

PMPN4076 Dc power cable 
For use with PMPN4076 AC-DC power 
adapter.
.

PMKN4305A Power cable
Right-angled connector. Compatible with 
desk mount

NTN7375 
- UK plug

NTN7373  
- US plug

NTN7374
- EURO plug
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Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

RJ50 Ethernet control head cable
Compatible with IP54 RECH & TSCH

PMKN4280
.5m

PMKN4141
3m

PMKN4140
5m

PMKN4139
7m

PMKN4138
10m

PMKN4136
12m

PMKN4146
15m

PMKN4135
40m

Multi radio control cross over 
ethernet cable

PMKN4176
0.5m

PMKN4177
3m

PMKN4178
7m

IP67 RJ50 Ethernet control head cable
Compatible with IP67 RECH

PMKN4320
3m

PMKN4321
5m

PMKN4322
7m

PMKN4323
10m

PMKN4324
15m

PMKN4325
40m

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IP54 RECH accessory Y-cable PMKN4133 Telephone style control head
accessory Y-cable

PMKN4134 Accessory Y-cable connector kit
For extending audio from rear of 
ethernet control head and telephone style 
control head.

PMLN6487
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Cables (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Y-cable for IP67 RECH PMKN4333 IP67 expansion cables for IP67 RECH PMKN4429
2.3m

PMKN4456
4m

IP54 expansion cables for IP54 RECH GMDN3836
2m
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Miscellaneous
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Control head identification colour strip
Compatible with telephone style control 
head and M6 handheld control head only. 
Pack of 5.

PMLN6339
(White)

PMLN6339
(Green)

PMLN6339
(Red)

PMLN6339
(Yellow)

PMLN6339
(Blue)

M6 screen protector
Compatible with M6 handheld control head 
only. Clear-single pack.

AY000980A01

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

M6 direct cable
Compatible with M6 handheld control head 
only. 
Cable length: 705mm. 
Cable length (max stretch): 3m

PMKN4506 M6 accessory hub cable
Compatible with M6 handheld control head 
only.
Cable length: 940mm
Cable length (max stretch): 3.6m

PMKN4504 M6 Y-cable
M6 handheld control accessory Y-cable.

PMKN5134



Programming and data cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Active data cable
RS232-to-26 pin rear accessory connector 
data cable
Compatible with dash mount/remote 
mount/motorcycle mount/data mount.

PMKN4104 Mobile programming cable
GCAI MMP-to-USB cable. Programming from 
the front of the radio control head 
connection. Compatible with dash/desk 
mount and remote mount with IP54 RECH 
and IP67 RECH.

HKN6184 USB flash cable
USB-to-26-pin rear accessory connector 
cable. USB cable to connect to the rear of 
the transceiver.

PMKN4110

iTM (Integrated 
Terminal 

Management)

Battery power cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Ignition sense cable
Compatible with all transceivers.

PMKN4120 12v power cable to battery 
with fuse 15a (1m)
Compatible with all transceivers.

PMKN4289
1m

PMKN4243
3m

PMKN4275
6m
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Description Part Number

USB-C to USB-A radio programming cable
Compatible with ST7000, TPG2200, and  M6 
handheld control head.

PMKN4196



Combined antennas
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Combined antenna TETRA/GPS 
380 - 430mhz sma 
Mounting Type: direct 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18 x 50 x 60 
Height: 154mm

GMAE4507 GPS only antenna panel mount sma 
mounting type: direct (panel/roof) 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18x50x60.

GMAG4253 GPS only antenna magnetic mount sma
Mounting type: magnetic mount 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18x50x60.

GMAG4254

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

TETRA 350-470 MHz/BT/WiFi/GNSS 
combined antenna direct mount

PMAE4115 TETRA 350-470 MHz/BT/WiFi/GNSS 
magnetic antenna

PMAE4116 TETRA 806 - 870 MHZ/BT/WiFi/GNSS 
combined antenna panel mount

PMAF4415

Description Part Number

TETRA/GPS 806 - 870 mHz sma combined 
antenna

PMAF4408
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TETRA mobile antennas 380 - 430mHz
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna panel mount 380 - 430 MHz. 
Mounting Type: panel mount 
Height: 176mm

GMAE4255 Antenna magnetic mount 380 - 430mhz 
Mounting Type: magnetic mount. 
Height: 165mm.

GMAE4256 Antenna covert strip 410 - 430mhz 
Mounting type: glass mountable strip. 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 2.5 (6.5 At cable 
entry) x19x217.

GMAE4258

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna covert strip 410 - 430mhz 
Mounting type: glass mountable strip. 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 2.5 (6.5 At cable 
entry) x19x217.

GMAE4259 Antenna tetra wall mount 380 - 400 mhz
Mounting type: 4 screws to a wall or 
other surface. 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 
252 x 32.7

GMAE4262 Antenna wall mount 410-430mhz
Mounting type: 4 screws to a wall or 
other surface. 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 252x32.7

GMAE4263

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna motorcycle mount 380 - 400mhz 
Mounting type: centre bolt with 
adhesive pad. 
Height: 420mm. Base diameter: 35mm.

GMAE4266 Antenna motorcycle mount 410 - 430 mhz 
Mounting type: centre bolt with 
adhesive pad. 
Height: 355mm. Base diameter: 35mm.

GMAE4267
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TETRA mobile antennas 430 - 470mHz
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna glass mount 450 - 470MHz
Mounting type: external glass mount
Height: 176mm

GMAE4270 Antenna panel mount 430 - 470mhz
Mounting type: panel mount. 
Height: 176mm

GMAE4271 Antenna magnetic mount 430 - 470mhz
Mounting type: magnetic
Height: 140mm

GMAE4272

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna covert strip 430 - 465mhz
Mounting type: glass mountable strip. 
Dimension: (HxWxL)(mm): 
2.5 (6.5 At cable entry) x 19 x 217

GMAE4273 Antenna wall mount 450 - 470mhz
Mounting Type: 4 screws to a wall 
or other surface
Dimensions: (HxWxL) (mm): 
220 x 32.7 x 150

GMAE4275
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TETRA mobile antennas 806 - 870mHz
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna panel mount 806 - 870 mHz GMAF4411 Antenna magnetic mount 0dB 806 - 870 
mHz

GMAF4412 Antenna magnetic mount 3dB 806 - 870 
mHz

GMAF4413

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna covert 806 - 870 MHz GMAF4414 Antenna wall mount 806 - 870 mHz GMAF4416 Antenna motorcycle mount 806 - 870 mHz GMAF4417
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Description Part Number

Combined antenna TETRA/GPS 
380 - 430mhz sma 
Mounting Type: direct 
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18 x 50 x 60 
Height: 154mm

GMAE4507

Description Part Number

BT/Wifi magnetic antenna AN000459A01

GPS only antenna

Bluetooth/Wifi only antenna
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Legacy Items
Accessories for discontinued radios

MTP6650, ST7000, ST7500, and MTM5000
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Whip antenna 120MM
(350 - 470MHz)

PMAE4105 Stubby antenna 60MM
(380 - 430MHz)

PMAE4106

Antennas

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna 90MM
(380 - 430MHz)

PMAE4107 Stubby antenna 60MM
(410 - 470MHz)

PMAE4103

MTP6650
Portable radio
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Desktop SEQUENTIAL 
Dual-Unit charger 
Desktop dual-unit charger for charging radio 
and spare battery sequentially. Operating 
voltage: 100-240VAC. Compatible with 
MXP600/MTP3500/MTP3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8246
- UK PLUG

NNTN8244
- US PLUG

NNTN8245
- EURO PLUG

DESKTOP SIMULTANEOUS
DUAL-UNIT CHARGER
or charging radio and spare battery.
Operating voltage:100-240VAC.
Compatible with MXP600/MTP3500/
MTP3550/MTP6650.

PMLN6495
- UK PLUG

PMLN6493
- US PLUG

PMLN6494
- EURO PLUG

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 multi-unit charger, 
6 pockets, iTM
Includes 6 pockets for radio or battery 
charging and a single display. Operating 
voltage: 100-240VAC. iTM capability via
integrated hub and single USB connection to 
charger. IMPRES™Fleet management: 
integrated (does not require separate 
Charging Interface Unit CIU). Requires
one USB A to USB micro-B cable 
(CB000458A07) to connect to PC. (see 
multi-unit charger accessories section)

PMPN4403
- UK PLUG

PMPN4401
- US PLUG

PMPN4402
- EURO PLUG

IMPRESTM 2 12-WAY
MULTI-UNIT CHARGER
Allows for charging of 12 radios OR 6 radios 
and 6 batteries at once. Includes iTM 
capability via integrated hub and single USB 
connection to charger. IMPRES™ Fleet 
management: integrated (does not require 
separate Charging Interface Unit CIU). 
Compatible with MTP6000, MTP3000, and 
MXP600 Series radios but the IMPRESTM 
functionality is supported on MTP6650 only 
equipped with IMPRESTM battery 
(PMNN4522A). Requires one USB A to USB 
micro-B cable (CB000458A07) to connect to 
PC. (see multi-unit charger accessories 
section)

PMPN4218
- UK PLUG

PMPN4216
- US PLUG

PMPN4217
- EURO PLUG

Dual chargers
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Batteries
Description Part Number

LI-ION BATTERY 2200mAh
IP55*. Compatible with
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8023

Description Part Number

LI-ION BATTERY 1950mAh
IP55*. Compatible with
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8020

Description Part Number

IMPRESTM 2 LI-ION BATTERY 3400 mAh
IP68*. Compatible with
MTP3500/3550/6650.

PMNN4522

* Meets rating of IP67 for MTP3500/3550, IP68 for MTP6650

iTM (Integrated
Terminal Management)

IMPREStm 2 multi-unit chargers and integrated terminal management (iTM) support

iTM (Integrated
Terminal Management)



Charging solutions tetra modular chargers

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

SINGLE CHARGER
90W Power Supply
Unit included.
Mounting Bracket
not included. Compatible with 
MXP600, MTP3500, MTP3550, 
and MTP6650 batteries.

PMPN4534- 
EU PLUG

PMPN4535- 
UK PLUG

PMPN4536-
ANZ PLUG

PMPN4538- 
KOREA 
PLUG

PMPN4542-
TAIWAN

PLUG

PMPN4533- 
US/LA 
PLUG

PMPN4541-
CHINA
PLUG

PMPN4539-
JAPAN 
PLUG

DUAL CHARGER
90W Power Supply Unit included. 
Mounting Bracket
included. Compatible with 
MXP600, MTP3500, MTP3550, 
and MTP6650 batteries. 

PMPN4544- 
EU PLUG

PMPN4545- 
UK PLUG

PMPN4546- 
ANZ PLUG

PMPN4548- 
KOREA 
PLUG

PMPN4543- 
US/LA 
PLUG

PMPN4536-
ANZ PLUG

PMPN4551- 
CHINA 
PLUG

PMPN4549- 
JAPAN 
PLUG

QUAD CHARGER
201W Power Supply Unit 
Included. (2) Mounting Brackets 
included. Compatible with 
MXP600, MTP3500, MTP3550, 
and MTP6650 batteries.

PMPN4554
- EU PLUG

PMPN4555
- UK PLUG

PMPN4556
- ANZ PLUG

PMPN4558
- KOREA 

PLUG

PMPN4562
-TAIWAN 

PLUG

PMPN4553
- US/LA 

PLUG

PMPN4561
- CHINA 

PLUG

PMPN4559
- JAPAN 

PLUG

MOUNTING BRACKET
1 Bracket holds up to 2
chargers.
(1) Included in DUAL
CHARGER.
(2) Mounting Brackets
included in QUAD CHARGER.

BR000-
482A01
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

90W POWER SUPPLY, Included in 
SINGLE and DUAL CHARGERS.

PS000242A04 201W POWER SUPPLY, 
Included in QUAD CHARGER.

PS000212A02



Description Part Number Description Part Number

USB DATA CABLE 
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

PMKN4129 BOTTOM CONNECTOR SERIAL
DATA CABLE
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650

PMKN4127

Description Part Number

KEYFILL CABLE FOR E2E KEYS
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650

PMKN4124

Programming/data cables
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Multi-unit charger accessories
Description Part Number

Wall mount bracket
For six-way multi-unit charger. Design allows 
an audio accessory to be attached to the 
radio while charging (e.g. RSM). The bracket 
can also hold and secure external power 
supply behind the installed charger hence 
concealing it and providing a neat 
installation (no dangling cable). 
Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

BR000272A01

Description Part Number

USB A TO USB MICRO-B CABLE
1300mm. iTM and fleet management
programming cable for chargers.

CB000458A07

iTM (Integrated
Terminal Management)

Personal chargers
Description Part Number

Wall charger 
Conveniently and quickly charge your radio. 
Operating voltage:100-240VAC.

PS000042A33
- UK PLUG

PS000042A31
- US PLUG

PS000042A32
- EURO PLUG



Carry solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Hard leather case with 3” swivel belt loop PMLN6249 Soft leather case with 3’’ swivel belt loop PMLN6250 Hard leather case with 2.5” Swivel belt loop PMLN6253

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Soft leather case with 2.5’’ 
Swivel belt loop

PMLN6252 2.5’’ Replacement leather swivel belt loop 
For carry cases.

PMLN5580 3’’ Replacement leather swivel belt loop
For carry cases.

PMLN5611

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Universal chest pack 
With radio holder, pen holder and velcro 
secured pocket. Compatible with 
mtp3500/3550/mtp6650.

HLN6602 Black wrist strap 
Attaches directly to the radio. Compatible 
with mtp3500/3550/mtp6650.

HLN9767 Nylon shoulder strap 
Attaches to d-rings on carry cases. 
Compatible with all portable radios.

NTN5243
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Carry solutions (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

2” BELT CLIP
Spring belt clip 2 inches long.
Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650
Portable radios.

PMLN5616 2.5” BELT CLIP
Spring belt clip 2.5 inches long.
Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650
Portable radios.

HLN9714
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Description Part Number

Coloured bands easily slip on antennas and 
enable you to quickly visually identify 
custom radio user groups. Each ID band kit 
is sold in packs of 5.

PMLN6285
Pack of 5 blue 
colour rings for 

antenna

PMLN6286
Pack of 5 pearl 

white colour 
rings for 
antenna.

PMLN6287
Pack of 5 green 
colour rings for 

antenna.

PMLN6288
Pack of 5 yellow 
colour rings for 

antenna

PMLN6289
Pack of 5 red 

colour rings for 
antenna

For BT accessory portfolio compatibility 
with MTP6650 SERIES, please refer to the 
BLUETOOTH accessories section



Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
And rubber eartip, 
for use with personal
RSM 3.5mm jack. 
Compatible with all
TETRA RSMs.

PMLN7560 RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE
(Over the ear) for use with RSM, 3.5mm
jack. Compatible with all TETRA RSMs.

WADN4190 ADJUSTABLE D-STYLE RECEIVE ONLY
EARPIECE FOR RSM
3.5mm jack. Compatible with
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

PMLN7396

Remote speaker microphones (RSM)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRESTM LARGE SUBMERSIBLE,
WINDPORTING REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE (RSM)High/low volume 
toggle switch, emergency button and 
programmable button. IP57 rated.

PMMN4082 IMPRESTM LARGE NOISE-CANCELLING
REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE (RSM)
With 3.5mm audio jack and emergency
button. IP54 rated.

PMMN4081 IMPRESTM SMALL, WINDPORTING
REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE (RSM)
With 3.5mm audio jack and emergency
button. IP54 rated.

PMMN4080

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

LARGE RSM WITH EMERGENCY 
BUTTON PTT. One programmable button 
and volume control.

PMMN4085 SMALL WINDPORTING REMOTE SPEAKER 
MICROPHONE
With 3.5mm audio jack, IP54. 
No emergency button.

PMMN4024 3RECEIVE ONLY COVERED EARBUD
With coiled cord for use with personal
RSM, 3.5mm jack. Compatible with all
TETRA RSMs.

MDRLN4885
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Remote speaker microphones (RSM) continued
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Impres™ large submersible windporting 
RSM 
With high/low 
volume toggle 
switch, emergency 
button and 
programmable 
buttons, 3.5mm 
audio jack, ip68.

PMMN4099 Impres™ ultra-large 
windporting rsm 
With 4-pole nexus jack, 
emergency button and one 
programmable button. This 
rsm includes a front and side 
push-to-talk. Compatible 
with savox.

PMMN4113 SAVOX HC-1 HELMET-COM®
Bone-mic/single speaker
headset with Nexus 4-pole quick
release connection. For use with
MTP3000 series CC-400
Com-Control PTT, MTP6000
series large Nexus RSM,
MXP600 Nexus RSM (NS750)
(order separately).

GMMN4585

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Savox hc-2 helmet-com®
bone-mic/dual speaker headset with nexus 
4-pole quick release connection. For use 
with mtp3000 series cc-400 
com-control ptt, mtp6000 
series large nexus RSM, 
mxp600 nexus RSM (ns750) 
(order separately).

GMMN4584 Receive-only earpiece 
With translucent tube and rubber eartip. 
Compatible with all rsms with nexus plug.

PMLN7188

Radio earpieces (short cord)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Earpiece receive only 
Over the ear earpiece. Swivel design. 
Black, short cord

PMLN7164 Receive only earpiece with voice tube
Black. Compatible replacement voice tube 
and eartip: RIN6242.

PMLN7397 Adjustable D-style receive only earpiece
Ear hanger size adjustable as per user’s 
need. Black, short cord.

PMLN7512
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 3-wire surveillance kit 
Separate mic & PTT, 
with translucent voice 
tube, one programmable 
button, long cord, black.

PMLN6123 IMPRES™ 3-wire surveillance kit 
Separate mic & PTT, 
with translucent voice 
tube, one programmable 
button, long cord, beige.

PMLN6124 IMPRES™ 2-wire surveillance kit 
Combined mic & PTT, with 
translucent voice tube, 
one programmable button, 
long cord, black.

PMLN6129

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Mag one over-the-ear swivel 
earpiece 
With in-line microphone and 
PTT switch. 

PMLN5975 Mag one lightweight earset 
With boom microphone 
and in-line 
push-to-talk.

PMLN5976

Radio earpieces (long cord)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

D-style earset 
With boom microphone and in-line 
push-to-talk.

PMLN5096 Mag one earbud 
With in-line microphone 
and Push-to-talk 
button.

PMLN6069 Mag one flexible over-the-ear receiver 
With in-line microphone/PTT.

PMLN5973

Surveillance kits
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Quick disconnect acoustic tube
Low Noise Kit with translucent tube and 1 
clear rubber eartip.

Compatible with 1- 2- and 3-wire kits PMLN6123, 
PMLN6124, PMLN6129, PMLN6130, NNTN8459, 
PMLN7397, PMLN6758, PMLN7269, PMLN7270, 
PMLN6754, PMLN6755 and RSM earpiece 
PMLN7560

RLN6242 Replacement standard clear rubber eartip 
(Pack of 50)
For RLN6242. Noise reduction is 24 dB. Pack 
of 50 pairs. 

Compatible with 1, 2- and 3-wire kits: PMLN7397, 
PMLN6123, PMLN6124, PMLN6125, PMLN6126, 
PMLN6129, PMLN6130, NNTN8459, PMLN6758, 
PMLN7269, PMLN7270, PMLN6754, PMLN6755 
and RSM earpiece: PMLN7560. Pack of 50.

RLN6282 FOAM EARPLUGS (PACK OF 50)
For high noise kit solution combine
RLN6242 Low noise kit with 5080384F72
replacement foam plugs. Noise reduction
is 24 dB. Pack of 50 pairs.

Compatible with 1, 2- and 3-wire kits: PMLN7397, 
PMLN6123, PMLN6124, PMLN6125, PMLN6126, 
PMLN6129, PMLN6130, NNTN8459, PMLN6758, 
PMLN7269, PMLN7270, PMLN6754, PMLN6755 and 
RSM earpiece: PMLN7560. Pack of 50.

5080384F72

Description Part Number Description Part Number

1-Wire Surveillance Kit Receive only 
With standard ear loop, long cord, black.

PMLN6125 1-Wire Surveillance Kit Receive only 
With standard ear loop, long cord, beige.

PMLN6126

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRESTM 2-wire 
surveillance kit 
Combined mic & PTT, 
with translucent tube, 
one programmable 
button, long cord, beige.

PMLN6130 2-Wire surveillance kit
Combined mic & PTT, with translucent tube, 
long cord, black.

PMLN6225 1-Wire surveillance kit 
Receive and transmit, with translucent tube, 
long cord, black. Features an In-line 
push-to-talk and microphone combined on a 
single wire.

NNTN8459

Surveillance kits (continued)

Surveillance kit replacement parts
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Headsets
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Behind-the-head heavy duty headset 
With noise-cancelling boom microphone and 
push-to-talk earcup. 
Noise reduction: 24db.

PMLN6852 Over the head heavy duty headset 
With noise-cancelling boom microphone and 
push-to-talk. Noise reduction: 24db.

PMLN7466 Behind-the-head ultra lightweight headset 
With boom microphone and in-line 
push-to-talk. 

PMLN5102

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Mag one over-the-head-style headset 
Lightweight headset with boom 
microphone and in-line ptt.

PMLN5974 Mag one behind-the-head headset
With boom microphone and 
in-line ptt.

PMLN5979
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Radio earpieces (high noise environment)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ bone 
conductive in-ear 
microphone system 
With bone conduction, 
large rugged in-line 
push-to-talk with 
protective ring and one 
programmable button.

PMLN5653 IMPRES™ temple 
transducer
bone conduction 
headset with boom 
microphone and in-line 
push-to-talk.

PMLN6624



Tactical solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Tactical ptt only interface module 
Requires secondary audio accessories and 
optional ptt’s.

PMLN6827 Tactical vox ptt interface module
Requires secondary audio accessories
And optional ptt’s.

PMLN6765 Receive transmit 
tactical boomless 
Temple transducer headset, 
noise canceling. For use with 
ptt only. Module pmln6827 or 
vox ptt module Pmln6765.

PMLN6766
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Tactical ear microphone
Built-in bone conduction mic and receiver 
earpiece. For use with ptt only module 
pmln6827 or vox ptt module pmln6765.

PMLN6829 Tactical heavy duty temple 
transducer with boom 
microphone
For use with ptt only module 
pmln6827 or vox ptt module 
pmln6765. 

PMLN6833 Tactical throat microphone
For use with ptt only module pmln6827 or 
vox ptt module pmln6765.

PMLN6828

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Optional remote large tactical 
PTT body switch
For use with PTT only module PMLN6827
or VOX PTT module PMLN6765.

PMLN6767 Optional remote tactical PTT ring switch
For use with PTT only module PMLN6827 or 
VOX PTT module PMLN6765.

PMLN6830



Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Standard digital car kit 
Kit includes: junction box, 
cradle to junction box 
Cable, power cable, 
Mounting bracket for 
Cradle, cradle with rf 
Connection, smart visor 
Microphone, 7.5w 
loudspeaker, 
push button ptt, 
Installation manual 
And user guide.

GM0301 Customised car kit
Pick and choose at point of 
order various options of 
cradles, speakers, 
microphones 
and ptts to suit your 
operational needs. In-vehicle 
accessories are included in 
this section.

GM0302 Non-rf cradle radio holder
Non-charging. No external 
RF connection.

PMLN6521

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Vehicular charging cradle 
With power module and cables for radio 
charging - hardwired installation. 
Kit includes cradle mounting accessories. 
No rf connection.

PMLN6434 Vehicular charging cradle with rf connection 
With power module and cables for radio 
charging - hardwired installation. Kit includes 
cradle mounting accessories.

PMLN6431 Replacement Three axis rotating 
mounting bracket 
For car kit cradle.

FTN6376

In-vehicle solutions

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

RF cradle radio holder
Non-charging. Includes 
external RF connection.

PMLN6522 Vehicular cradle with power adapter holder 
Kit includes cradle mounting accessories. 
For radio charging. Requires vehicular power 
adapter NNTN8040. No RF connection.

PMLN6432 Vehicular cradle with RF connection and 
power adapter holder 
Kit includes cradle mounting accessories. 
For radio charging. Requires vehicular power 
adapter NNTN8040.

PMLN6433
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

MTP6650 junction box only 
excludes connecting cables.

PMLN6662 Power cable for vehicular 
power module
Required to connect junction 
box pmln6662a to car battery

30012040002 Standard cradle to junction box cable 
allows direct single connection between 
cradle and junction box.

PMKN4169

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ telephone style handset kit
Requires mmp* extension cable pmkn4171 
to connect to junction box pmln6662.

           *Mobile Microphone Port

MDHLN7016 Compact mobile microphone
Requires mmp* extension cable pmkn4171 
to connect to junction box pmln6662.

RMN5107 Heavy duty microphone
Requires mmp* extension cable pmkn4171 
to connect to junction box pmln6662.

RMN5111

In-vehicle solutions (continued)

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Cradle to junction box y cable 
Includes additional usb connector for data 
connection.

PMKN4170 Dc dc converter 24/12v 6 to 10a isolated
Connects to junction box pmln6662.

WAPN4004 Mobile microphone port (mmp) 
extension cable 
Required for connecting fist microphone 
rmn5107 / rmn5111 or telephone style 
handset mdhln7016 to junction box 
pmln6662.

PMKN4171
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Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Visor mounted microphone
Connects to junction box PMLN6662. 
Requires external PTT RLN5926.

PMMN4087 Smart visor microphone
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.
Requires external PTT RLN5926.

RMN5054 Push button PTT
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RLN5926

Description Part Number Description Part Number

13w external speaker
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RSN4002 7.5w external speaker
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RSN4003

In-vehicle solutions (continued)

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Gooseneck PTT
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RLN4858 Emergency foot switch
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

RLN4836A External alarm relay & cable
Connects to junction box PMLN6662.

GKN6272
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Speaker extension cable
Allows you to use the speaker with a longer 
distance to the radio. Compatible with 
speakers: RSN4002 and  
RSN4003. 
To be assembled 
together with the 
accessory connector 
kit PMLN5072.

PMKN4119 Vehicular power adapter 
12 - 24v plug
Allows radio to charge in vehicle. 
Compatible with MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

NNTN8040

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Bottom connector dust cover
Protects the radio accessory connector 
when Motorola Original accessories are not 
being used. Compatible with 
MTP3500/3550/MTP6650.

PMHN4210 Side connector dust cover
Protects the radio accessory connector 
when original Motorola accessories are not 
being used.

15012157001

In-vehicle solutions (continued)

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Combined TETRA/GPS 
antenna 
380 - 430MHz
Antenna kit includes 
combined GPS and TETRA 
Antenna, all required cables, 
FTN6790 DC 5V adapter and 
GMAE4264 Duplexer Box.

GMAE4290 Combined TETRA/GPS 
antenna 
430 - 470MHZ
Antenna Kit includes 
combined GPS and TETRA 
Antenna, all required cables, 
FTN6790 DC 5V adapter and 
GMAE4264 Duplexer Box.

GMAE4293
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For BT accessory portfolio compatibility 
with MTP6650 SERIES or MTP600, please 
refer to the BLUETOOTH accessories 
section.

Dust covers

In-vehicle antennas



Chargers
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 dual-unit charger
Kit includes charger base and power
supply with USB-C connector. Front pocket
charges one device and rear pocket charges
one spare battery. Operating voltage:
100-240VAC.

PMPN4502
UK kit

PMPN4509
US kit

PMPN4501
Euro kit

Battery only single-unit charger
Charges one single battery only. Kit includes 
charger base and power supply with USB-C
connector. Compatible with ST7000, ST7500 
and TPG2200.

PMPN4447
UK kit

PMPN4445
US kit

PMPN4446
Euro kit

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 six-way battery-only multi-unit 
charger
Allows you to charge six spare batteries.
Operating voltage: 100-240VAC. Compatible
with battery for ST7000, ST7500 and
TPG2200.

PMPN4373
UK kit

PMPN4371
US kit

PMPN4372
Euro kit

IMPRES™ 2 six-way multi-unit charger
Operating voltage:100-240VAC.
Accommodates radio or battery. iTM
enabled with integrated hub.
Requires cable CB000458A07 (USB A to USB 
micro-B cable, 1300mm).

PMPN4393
UK kit

PMPN4461
US kit

PMPN4392
Euro kit

ST7500
Compact TETRA radio
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Battery and Mounts
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 Li-Ion mAh slim battery
Compatible with ST7000,
ST7500 and TPG2200.

PMNN4510 Wall mount bracket for six-way multi-unit 
charger
For six-way multi-unit charger. Design
allows an audio accessory to remain
attached to the radio while charging (e.g.
RSM). The bracket can also hold and secure
the external power supply behind the
installed charger hence concealing it and
providing a neat installation (no dangling
cable).

BR000272A01
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Description Part Number

Antenna bands
Coloured bands easily slip on antennas and 
enable you to quickly visually identify 
custom radio user groups.
Each ID band kit is sold in packs of 10.

PMLN7636
Grey

PMLN7638
Red

PMLN7640
Purple

PMLN7637
Yellow

PMLN7639
Blue

Antennas
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna 380-430 mHz
Length: 28mm

AN000169A01 Stubby antenna 380-430 mHz
Length: 57mm

AN000262A01



Misc. 
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Carry holster with swivel clip PMLN7841 Replacement battery cover PMHN4389 USB-A to USB micro-B iTM cable for 
multi-unit charger
Length: 1300mm. Compatible with IMPRES™ 
2 six-way multi-unit chargers.

CB000458A07
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Audio
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ small remote speaker microphone
Compact and powerful, the IMPRESTM
Small Remote Speaker Microphone is
built with the same minimal design of
the ST7500 but features a 3.5mm audio
jack and emergency button for more
control on the job.

PMMN4550 1-wire RX only earpiece with translucent 
tube
This 1-wire receive-only earpiece
connects directly to the ST7500 with
MAC13 connection and is designed
for discreet communication with
all-day comfort.

PMLN6900 3.5mm RX only earpiece with translucent 
tube
Receive communication discreetly
with this receive-only earpiece. The
translucent acoustic tube has been
designed for all-day comfort and the
earpiece features a 3.5 mm connector
for use with remote speaker
microphone PMMN4550.

PMLN7844

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Programming cable
USB programming and AIE keyloading
with KVL4000.

PMKN4203 Dust cover HN0001402A01 Cosmetic label
Pack of 50.

PMLN7951



Batteries and Chargers
Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ 2 Li-Ion 2300 mAh slim battery
Compatible with ST7000, ST7500
and TPG2200.

PMNN4510 IMPRES™ 2 multi-unit charger
iTM enabled 12-way charger. Operating
voltage:100-240VAC. Requires USB A to
USB micro-B cable CB000521A01 per each
pocket (length 1.5m).

PMPN4122
UK plug

PMPN4121
Euro plug

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wall-mount bracket for 12-way multi-unit 
charger

BR000270A01 USB-C wall charger
Operating voltage:100-240VAC.
Compatible with ST7000 and TPG2200.

PS000150A23
UK plug (1M)

PS000150A21
US plug (1M)

PS000150A22
Euro plug (1M)

PS000150A52
Euro plug (1.8M)

ST7000
Small TETRA radio
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Batteries and Chargers (continued) 
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Battery only single-unit charger
Kit includes charger base and power supply
with USB-C connector. Charges one single
battery. Operating voltage: 100-240VAC.
Compatible with ST7000, ST7500
and TPG2200.

PMPN4447
UK kit

PMPN4445
US kit

PMPN4446
Euro kit

IMPRES™ six-way battery only multi-unit 
charger
Charges up to six spare batteries.
Operating voltage: 100-240VAC.
Compatible with battery for ST7000,
ST7500 and TPG2200

PMPN4373
UK plug

PMPN4371
US plug

PMPN4372
Euro plug

Vehicular power adapter with USB 
connector
In-vehicle charging with 12/24V input -
1.5A. Compatible with ST7000, TPG2200
and BT Wireless Pod NNTN8191.

PMLN7745

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wall mount bracket for six-way multi-unit 
charger
For six-way multi-unit charger. Design
allows an audio accessory to remain
attached to the radio while charging (e.g.
RSM). The bracket can also hold and secure
the external power supply behind the
installed charger hence concealing it and
providing a neat installation (no dangling
cable).

BR000272A01 USB-A to USB micro-B iTM cable for 
multi-unit charger
Length: 1.5m. Compatible with ST7000,
ST7500, TPG2200 and BT Wireless Pod
NNTN8191.

CB000521A01
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Audio
Description Part Number Description Part Number

3.5mm audio jack mono earbud
With Inline Microphone and Push-to-Talk.

PMLN7540 3.5mm audio jack two-wire earpiece
With combined Microphone/
Push-to-Talk and Translucent Tube.

PMLN7541

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Carry holster
Includes belt clip attachment.

PMLN7510 Carry sling
Colour: black/grey. Includes break-away
adjustable shoulder strap.

PMLN7511 Wrist strap
Colour: black

HLN9767
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Antennas
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Stubby antenna 380-430 mHz, 25mm AN000168A01 Antenna bands
Coloured bands easily slip on antennas and 
enable you to quickly visually identify 
custom radio user groups. Each ID band kit 
is sold in packs of 10.

PMLN7636
Grey

PMLN7638
Red

PMLN7640
Purple

PMLN7637
Yellow

PMLN7639
Blue

Misc.
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Replacement battery cover PMHN4359 Battery door removal tool HW001104A01 USB-C to USB-A radio programming cable
Compatible with ST7000 and TPG2200.

PMKN4196
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Description Part Number Description Part Number

Desktop microphone with Push-to-Talk
Compatible with desk mount
installation. Transmit only.

RMN5106 Heavy duty microphone with Push-to-Talk
Compatible with desk mount/dash
mount/remote mount/motorcycle mount.
Transmit only.

RMN5111

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Hearer speaker microphone with 3.5mm 
jack
Volume control and emergency button.
Compatible with desk mount/dash
mount/remote mount/motorcycle mount.

PMMN4086 Compact mobile microphone with 
Push-to-Talk
Compatible with desk mount/dash mount/
remote mount/motorcycle mount.
Transmit only.

RMN5107

Description Part Number Description Part Number

IMPRES™ visor microphone
Requires external PTT. Compatible with
dash mount/remote mount.

RMN5054 Visor mounted microphone
Requires external PTT. Compatible with
dash mount/remote mount.

PMMN4087

Mobile MicrophonesMTM5000 
Series
MTM5400 &

MTM5500 TETRA mobile radios
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MTM5400



Speakers
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

13W external speaker
For receiving in high noise working
environments. Compatible with
desk mount/dash mount/remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

RSN4002 7.5W external speaker
Compatible with desk mount/dash
mount/remote mount/motorcycle mount.

RSN4003 Speaker extension cable
Compatible with external speakers
RSN4002/RSN4003.

PMNKN4119

Mobile handset
Description Part Number

IMPRES™ telephone style handset kit
Compatible with desk mount/dash mount/
remote mount. Kit includes hangup cup.

MDHLN7016
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Push-to-Talk and Specific Kits
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Push button Push-to-Talk
Can be held in the hand or mounted to
vehicles. Compatible with dash
mount/remote mount.

RLN5926 Gooseneck Push-to-Talk
Placed in the steering wheel column,
it remotely activates the PTT in the
microphone. Compatible with dash
mount/remote mount.

RLN4858 Emergency foot switch
Easily and secretly triggers
an emergency signal that
is sent to the base station.
Compatible with dash
mount/remote mount.

RLN4836

Description Part Number Description Part Number

External alarm relay
Compatible with dash mount/remote mount.

GMLN5091 Rear mobile accessory connector kit PMLN5072
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Junction Box and Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Data junction box with accessory connector
Compatible with dash mount/
remote mount.

GMLN5089 6M junction box to transceiver cable
Compatible with dash mount/
remote mount.

PMKN4101 4M junction box to transceiver cable
Compatible with dash
mount/remote mount.

PMKN4102

Description Part Number Description Part Number

2M junction box to transceiver cable
Compatible with dash mount/remote mount.

PMKN4103 Expanded accessory terminal kit
Hardware Kit for use with the expanded
accessory connector (includes 16 connector
pins, (9) 8” wires with
pins attached and an
extra housing).
Compatible with
dash mount/remote mount.

HLN9457
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Legacy Accessories (connected to the MTM5400 through junction box only)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Fist microphone with Push-to-Talk
Transmit only. Compatible with
dash mount/remote mount.

GMMN4063 Large external speaker 13 watts
For receiving in high noise working
environments. Compatible with dash
mount/remote mount.

GMSN4066 Small external speaker 5 watts
Compatible with dash mount/remote mount.

GMSN4078

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Speaker extension cable
Compatible with external speakers
GMSN4066/GMSN4078.

GMKN4084 Push button Push-to-Talk
Can be held in the hand or mounted
to vehicles.

RLN4857
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Mounting Solutions for Control Heads
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Standard remote mount trunnion kit
Compatible with remote mount.

PMLN4912 Enhanced control head din trunnion
Compatible with remote mount.

PMLN5093

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Motorcycle enhanced control head trunnion
Compatible with remote mount.

PMLN5092 Slim mounting bracket for control head
Compatible with MTM5500 only.

PMLN6346
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Mounting Solutions for Transceivers 
Description Part Number Description Part Number

High profiling mounting bracket
Compatible with all mobile transceivers.

GLN7317 Low profile mounting bracket
Compatible with all mobile transceivers.

GLN7324

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Key lock mounting bracket
Compatible with all mobile transceivers.

RLN4779 Din mounting kit
Compatible with all mobile transceivers.

PMLN5094
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Desktop Mounting Solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Base tray without speaker
Compatible with desk mount.

GLN7318 Desktop tray with speaker
Compatible with desk mount.

RSN4005
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Power Solutions
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Wedge power supply
Small compact design and true desktop
styling. 6 Amp continuous usage. Requires
DC cable PMKN4165A and line cord.
Compatible with desk mount.

PMPN4076 High current power supply
Integrated DC cable with ignition sense
output. AC input voltage range: 90 to 275
VAC. DC Output Voltages: 0 to +14.1V. 8 
Amp Continuous usage. Kit includes
US power cord - requires line
cord for EU or UK.

HPN4007 Small power supply
Includes wall bracket. 6 Amp continuous
usage. Requires DC cable PMKN4165 and
line cord. Compatible with desk mount.

PMPN4055

Description Part Number Description Part Number

DC power cable
For use with PMPN4076 and PMPN4055
power supplies.

PMKN4165 Power cable
Right-angled connector. Compatible with
desk mount.

NTN7375
UK plug

NTN7373
US plug

NTN7374
Euro plug
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Installation Cables for MTM5400
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Remote mount cable 3M
Compatible with remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

RKN4077 Remote mount cable 5M
Compatible with remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

RKN4078 Remote mount cable 7M
Compatible with remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

RKN4079

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Remote mount cable 10M
Compatible with remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

PMKN4020 Remote mount cable 2.3M
Compatible with motorcycle mount only.

PMKN4030 Accessory expansion cable 2.3M
Connects at the rear of the remote
control head and provides connectivity
for GPIOs and for a second microphone
port. Compatible with remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

PMKN4029

Description Part Number

Accessory expansion cable 4M
Connects at the rear of the remote
control head and provides connectivity
for GPIOs and for a second microphone
port. Compatible with remote
mount/motorcycle mount.

PMKN4056
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Programming and Data Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Active data cable
Compatible with dash mount/remote 
mount/motorcycle mount/data mount.

PMKN4104 Mobile programming cable
Programming from the front of the radio.
Control Head connection. Compatible with
dash mount/desk mount/remote mount/
motorcycle mount/data mount.

HKN6184 USB flash cable
USB cable to connect to the rear of the
transceiver.

PMKN4110

Battery Power Cables
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

12V power cable to battery with fuse 10A 
(3M)
Compatible with all transceivers.

GKN6270 12V power cable to battery with fuse 10A 
(6M)
Compatible with all transceivers.

GKN6274 Ignition sense cable
Compatible with all transceivers.

PMKN4120
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Cables Unique to MTM5000
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Ethernet cable 3M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4141 Ethernet cable 5M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4140 Ethernet cable 7M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4139

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Ethernet cable 10M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4138 Ethernet cable 12M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4136 Ethernet cable 15M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4146

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Ethernet cable 40M
Compatible with MTM5500.

PMKN4135 Multiple radio control crossover ethernet 
cable 0.5M

PMKN4176 Multiple radio control crossover ethernet 
cable 3M

PMKN4177
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Cables Unique to MTM5000 (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number

Multiple radio control crossover ethernet 
cable 7M

PMKN4178 Ethernet control head accessory Y-cable PMKN4133

Description Part Number Description Part Number

Telephone style control head accessory 
Y-cable

PMKN4134 Accessory Y cable connector kit
For extending audio from rear of
Ethernet Control Head and Telephone
Style Control Head.

PMLN6487
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GPS Antennas
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Combined antenna TETRA/GPS 380-430 
mHz SMA
Mounting Type: direct
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18 x 50 x 60
Height: 154mm

GMAE4507 Combined antenna TETRA/GPS 430-472 
mHz SMA
Mounting Type: direct
Dimension (HxWxL)(mm): 18x50x60
Height: 154mm.

PMAE4269 GPS only antenna panel mount SMA
Mounting Type: direct (panel/roof)
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18x50x60.

GMAG4253

Telephone Style Control Head Identification

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

GPS only antenna magnetic mount SMA
Mounting Type: magnetic mount
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 18x50x60.

GMAG4254 GPS adaptor
To enable reuse of MTM800
Enhanced FME GPS Antennas.

PMKN4114 Colour strips
Pack of five.

PMLN6335
White

PMLN6337
Red

PMLN6339
Blue

PMLN6336
Green

PMLN6338
Yellow
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Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Antenna glass mount 380-400 
mHz
Mounting Type: external glass 
mount
Height: 259mm.

GMAE4253 Antenna glass mount 410-430 
mHz 
Mounting Type: external glass 
mount
Height: 259mm.

GMAE4254 Antenna panel mount 380-430 
mHz 
Mounting Type: panel mount
Height: 176mm.

GMAE4255 Antenna magnetic mount 
380-430 mHz
Mounting Type:
magnetic mount.
Height: 165mm.

GMAE4256

TETRA Mobile Antennas 380-430 mHz
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Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Antenna low profile 380-400 
mHz
Mounting Type: centre bolt with
adhesive pad.
Height: 45mm.
Base diameter: 160mm.

GMAE4260 Antenna low profile 410-430 
mHz
Mounting Type: centre bolt with 
adhesive pad.
Height: 45mm.
Base diameter: 160mm.

GMAE4261 Antenna TETRA wall mount 
380-400 mHz
Mounting Type: 4 screws
to a wall or other surface.
Dimension (HxW) (mm):
252 x 32.7.

GMAE4262 Antenna wall mount 410-430 
mHz
Mounting Type: 4 screws to a 
wall or
other surface.
Dimension (HxW)(mm): 
252x32.7.

GMAE4263

Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number Description Part 
Number Description Part 

Number

Antenna motorcycle mount 
380-400 mHz
Mounting Type: centre bolt with
adhesive pad.
Height: 420mm.
Base diameter: 35mm.

GMAE4266 Antenna motorcycle mount 
410-430 mHz
Mounting Type: centre bolt with
adhesive pad.
Height: 355mm.
Base diameter: 35mm.

GMAE4267 Antenna covert strip 380-400 
mHz
Mounting Type: glass mountable 
strip.
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm):
2.5 (6.5 at cable entry) x19x217.

GMAE4258 Antenna covert strip 410-430 
mHz
Mounting Type: glass mountable 
strip.
Dimension (HxWxL) (mm): 2.5 
(6.5 at cable entry) x19x217.

GMAE4259



TETRA Mobile Antennas 380-430 mHz (continued)
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna whip flexible 380-430 mHz
Requires antenna mount
GMLN4276, GMLN4277
or GMLN4278.

GMAE4281 Antenna whip flexible 380-400 mHz
Requires base GMLN4276,
GMLN4277 or GMLN4278.

GMAE4279 Antenna whip 380-430 mHz
Requires antenna mount GMLN4276,
GMLN4277 or GMLN4278.

GMAE4284

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna panel mount base
Thickness up to 4mm. Requires
whip GMAE4279, GMAE4280, GMAE4281,
GMAE4282, GMAE4283 or GMAE4284.

GMLN4276 Antenna panel mount base
Thickness up to 6mm. Requires whip 
GMAE4279, GMAE4280, GMAE4281,
GMAE4282, GMAE4283 or GMAE4284.

GMLN4277 Antenna magnetic mount base
Requires whip GMAE4279,
GMAE4280, GMAE4281, GMAE4282,
GMAE4283 or GMAE4284.

GMLN4278
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TETRA Mobile Antennas 430-470 mHz
Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna glass mount 450-470 mHz
Mounting Type: external
glass mount.
Height: 176mm.

GMAE4270 Antenna panel mount 430-470 mHz
Mounting Type: panel mount.
Height 176mm.

GMAE4271 Antenna magnetic mount 430-470 mHz
Mounting Type: magnetic.
Height 140mm.

GMAE4272

Description Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number

Antenna low profile 430-470 mHz
Mounting Type: centre bolt with
adhesive pad.
Height: 45mm.
Base diameter: 160mm.

GMAE4274 Antenna covert strip 430-465 mHz
Mounting Type: Glass
mountable strip.
Dimension (HXWXL)(mm):
2.5 (6.5 at cable entry)
x 19 x 217.

GMAE4273 Antenna wall mount 450-470 mHz
Mounting Type: 4 screws to a wall
or other surface.
Dimensions
(HxWxL)(mm):
220 x 32.7 x 150.

GMAE4275

Description Part Number

Antenna whip hinged 450 mHz
Requires antenna mount
GMLN4276, GMLN4277 or GMLN4278.

GMAE4285
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For more information on Motorola accessories, 
visit: motorolasolutions.com/TETRA 
or contact your Motorola Solutions 

Sales Representative. 
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